






1973 TRACER 

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 
1'.·.·.·.·.·.·.·.·.·.·.·.·.·.·.·.·.·.·.·.·.·.·.·.·.·.·.·.·.·.·.·.·.·.·.·.·.·.·.·.·.·.·.·.·.·.·.·.·.·.·.·.·.·.·.·.·.·.·.·.·.·.·-~--.·.·.·.·.·.·.·.·.·.·.·.·.· . 

- - - - ................................... . 
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . ~ .. _ ............. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . ~. . .................. : ................ . r.· •...• • .••.•.••.•.••.•............ ·.· . . . ...•........... ~.~-: ........... . 1'··:·:·:·:·:·:·:·:·:·:·:·:·:·:·:·:·:·:·:·:·:·:·:·:·:·:·:·:··.·.·.·.· . :·:~:·:·:·:·:·:·:·:··.·.·.·. :· ···:··-·.·.· . ~.· .. ~. 

!'.·.·.·.·.·.·.•.·.·.·.·.·.·.·.·.·.·.·.·~:···:···· ·.·.·.·.·.·.•.·.·.·.·.·.·.·.·.·.·.·.· ~· ·. 
I'• ••••••••••• • •••••••••••••••••••••••• ~·~ =•.· ~· '• 
I'· • ••••• • • • • • • •• • • • •• •. • • •• •. • • •• • •. • • -·~·-·. 
r. ·:·:·:·:·:·:·:·:·:·:·:·:·:·:·:·:·:·:·~· -.· ...........• · ...................... : ·. ·. '• I'·: ••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••• •' 

• ...................................... 1 

.•. 
'-: o:-:-: o:-: I: o: o :-:-: o: o:-:-: o: o :-: o: ; : '0 ~: :0 :· r.·.·.·.· .·.·.•.·.·.·.·.·.·.·.·.·.·.·.··---·-·-··-·-·- ~. ·• •: r4 -~4 

::::··.·.·.·.· . :.:.· ·.·.·.·.·.·.·. :• ,:: :~~- ,-. :; -.-.·-;·:-::-:-;- ··~·=·;·~· .. ~:-.·=· 
:·~~;-.-. o_ 0 o_O ··:·~ .• '- '- .-. 0 .·.~-~;·::. 0 0 0 I 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 o:e :·:·- . . . . ~·: -.- ·~· ··:·;·::~:·~·:-· .................... _, :·~-~;·-·· ·- ;:; ·~· ·- ·- ... .. -.-.·::; ·.·.·.·.·.·.·.·.·.·.·.·.·.·.·.·.·.·.·.·.·.-. 
o:o•o ••. I I I .• .• ·=·= •-•- o_O :-····=· ::::0 0 0 o o 0 0 o o o 0 o 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 I -·-· . . . ·~· ~·-·-· -·-·-. . . . . . ................ . ·-~~--~··· ··- ·~~~~-·.·~·· ·~·.·- ·- ·- ,-•••• •••• ••• ·.·.·.·.·.·.·.·.··looo•ooo•oooooooo _o :o• ·=·=·=·~-~~::: 1:0:-0:0 o:o

0
0°e o o o 0 o o ·:::~:;::0: 0 :0 0 0 0 0 o o 0 0 0 0 o I o 0 o:o .~·"• • ··-·-·.·-·- ·-·-·-·- ·-·-· •••• 0. • • • • •••• 0 0 0 0 0 0 0. 0 ·-·--~-~ -:.:.:-:~~~-~~-· • :~. ·-· ··- ·~·~· ··l·l·o:-o:"o"o"o"•"•"o" ·~···o·:·:•:·~·.o·.·.·.~.•o•.o.oo•.•oloooo ·~·=· . . .- ~· .:-• ~- .- . •••.. . • r~..·.-.... ·.-.. . . • . . . . . • . . .·._-. ~=.;~;~; ... !lillll8llilll! r:ll ·:·.~=···~· ~: .·.·.·.·o····0°•0•0•"'101~11 :-~·- :~: I I .• .. • ··:·:· ... .. ~-:·:·:·:· :-:-:=~~ g ·.· ·- .·.·.... . . ·-·- ··-

~"1··=:;::;:~ -·~-..:· ··.·==~=·=·=·z<-:·:·:·=·· ~--. .-·.::=~··~·-.,.·; :~~· . J .·.-.·.•.•o•.AA~.·.·.·.·I ·~· - • I =·~- .. -~ ........ . :o' .. ·.-.·.· o I o I 0 0 0 0 •-··:-::-

0 .. '•::~ I ;···=-·=-··=-···:-···-··-·=-···~·-·':"·~~ ==~=:====··:==~======~==;:;:= 

·~~-·-

Forest Park High School 
Ferdinand, Indiana 

Volume II 



Treasured Recollections Make Past Present 

After two years of consolidation, Forest Park High 
has grown not only in sports events and extra-curricular 
activities, but also in a sense of balance and well being. 

The entire student body and administration have 
proven to the unbelievers of our society, who unreasonably 
doubted our ability , that we can become one, strong or­
ganization. 

Our memories of the '72- '73 school year have been 
\vithout a doubt, the kind that will never be forgotten 13y 
the persons who shared them. The many events that have 
taken place this year are the guidelines to the memories 
which we all possess. 

This year, Ranger fans have been elated over the 
abounding success of the cross country, basketball, track, 
baseball, and golf seasons. But not only have the boys 
shown their outstanding athletic abilities. The girls of 
Forest Park have also added a bit of spice to that depart­
ment. 

The basis for the many memories we have is the un­
ending strive for success. Underclassmen are accomplish­
ing the ability to prove themselves, while the upperclass­
men all this, there have been many good times on which 
everyone has based their own experiences. 

So, those of us at Forest Park who have shared these 
memories, know that the devotion we have had for our 
school will always be cherished in our hearts. 

Introduction 
Sports 

Contents 

Activities and Organizations 
Academics 
Personalities 
Advertising 
Index 
Closing 

2 

4 

20 
46 
62 

118 

138 
142 





Sports 



Thrilling Sports Season; 
Fans Cherish Flashbacks of the Past Year 



6 

1972-73 Cross -Country Team: First row, 1. to r.: Norman Wendholt, Kenny Lamkin, Greg Lueken, Sam Wendholt, Rich 
Stetter, Gary Seger, Kenny Persohn, Terry Recker. Second row: Doyle Dooley, Steve Dall, Kim Knies, Tim Boeglin, 
Kenny Van Winkle, Gary Atkins, Rick Wilgus, Bill Niehaus, Jerry Jochem. Third row: Clarence Brames, Tim Weyer, Ray 
Mehling, and Coach S. Paul Bingaman. 

1973 F.P. 's Cross-Country Team, Track Team 

Seniors Ray Mehling finds himself just a step ahead of an 
eager Jasper runner. 

Freshman Greg "Pinkie" Lueken crossed the finish line first 
at the Jasper Invitational. 

1 



Gary Seger gives his last thrust of energy to be the first to 
break through the finish line sending Forest Park to the top. 

Dick Lange puts all his effort in throwing the shot put while 
Kevin Fehribach and Lee Ray Hoppenjans, look on. 

Send Forest Park in Front in Area Sports Field 
Front row, left to right: Kevin Fischer, Sam Wendholt, Tim Boeglin, Jack Dooley, Fred Schnell. Second row: Rick Boeg­
lin, Ernie Mehling, Mike Durlauf, Tim Knies, Mark Ebert, Jerry Jochium, Greg Hauser, Greg Leuken, Ralph Lueken. 
Third row: Coach Jim Hagedorn, Rich Stretter, Randy Klem, Terry Recker, Ray Mehling, Mike Whalen, Kevin Fehribach, 
Lee Ray Hoppenjans, Randy Kippenborck, Mark Brinkman, Ron Kordes, Gary Seger, Ron Weyer, student manager, and Lee 
Joe Begle, ass't coach. 



In front: R. Weyer, K. Uebelhor. First row, 1-r:P. Wahl, M. Ebert, Ass't. CoachJ. Hagedorn, CoachP. Bingaman, Fresh 
CoachJ. Peacock, M. Bockelman, R. Wilgus. Second row: R. Mehling, C. Brames, M. Whalen, K. Fehribach, T. Weyer, 

D. Luebbehusen, M. Becher, and C. Lamkin. 

,-" ~": . .. ~.. - ' -. - "' .. 
, ,..:"": ~ ... -, ·~-. ,' .. 

. ..... . " 

"" "" ., -..... ~:~ .. 
· · ·. · . ·L.~--~-.6~" 

Above: Senior Paul Wahl goes in for a lay-up during the 
Perry Central-Forest Park game. Right: Sophomore Curt 
Lamkin (22) out rebounds a Washington Catholic Cardinal 
as Clarence Brames and Kevin Fehribach try to give assis ­

tance. 



Ranger Basketball Victories Spark Spirit 

The Forest Park Rangers closed out a successful ball 
season with a record of 14-7. The Rangers had their ups 
and downs throughout the season, but came through and 
defeated such teams as Heritage Hills, South Soencer, Barr 
Reeve and Winslow. In the Holiday Tourney, the Rangers 
fell at the hands of Mitchell and Paoli. The last two 
games of the regular season ended in defeat. As sectional 
time rolled around, however, the Rangers as well as the 
Ranger fans were ready to go. 

In the first game of the Southridge Sectional, Jasper 
defeated Winslow. In the second game on Thursday night, 
February 22, Forest Park defeated Perry Central81-40. 
The second night of the sectional opened with Southridge 
defeating Dubois in a game that many thought would epd 
up in a run -away victory for Southridge. Dubois fought 
hard, but Southridge managed to pull through by two 
points. The big game for the Forest Park Rangers hadar­
rived at last. For the second consecutive year, the Forest 
Park Rangers were up against the Jasper Wildcats. Jasper, 
supposedly in a rebuilding season, proved itself to be a 
quite respectable team by the end of their regular season. 
The first quarter of the game was a show of constant errors 
on the parts of both Forest Park and Jasper. The second 
quarter was evenly matched as the Rangers went to the 
dressing room at half time down by only three points. Cold 
shooting in the third quarter plagued the Rangers as the ball 
refused to go in the basket. The third quarter found Jasper 
widening its lead, and by the fourth quarter, the gap was 
too big to close. Time ticked away and the game ended 
in defeat for the Rangers, with the final score 69-64. 

Ray Mehling goes up for another two points as three of 
Washington Catholic's players look up in utter disbelief. 
Tim Weyer in the foreground and Paul Wahl in the back­
ground can be seen observing the action. The game ended 
in victory for the Rangers 90-55. 

VARSITY BASKETBALL 

FPHS 56 Leavenworth 53 FPHS 82 Perry Central 46 

FPHS 60 Dubois 45 FPHS 70 Marengo 80 

FPHS 66 Heritage Hills 49 FPHS 50 Loogootee 55 

FPHS 82 North Posey 53 

FPHS 50 Tell City 74 TOURNEY 

FPHS 55 Vincennes Rivet 65 

FPHS 56 Wood Memorial 53 FPHS 38 Mitchell 50 

FPHS 81 Ow enville 47 FPHS 64 Paoli 69 

FPHS 79 Tunnelton 58 

FPHS 84 Haubstadt 59 SECTIONAL 

FPHS 69 South Spencer 67 

FPHS 71 Barr Reeve 69 FPHS 81 Perry Central 40 

FPHS 90 Washington Cath. 55 FPHS 64 Jasper 69 

FPHS 65 Winslow 59 

9 



10 

Varsity Squad Members Move Accurately As 

Upper left: Curt Lamkin ( 22) 
breaks through Washington 
Catholic's defense as he 
goes up for a basket. Assist­
ing Lamkin are Clarence 
Brames ( 40) as Kevin Fehri­
bach looks on. 
Upper right: Mike Whalen 
(52) leaps in exquisite form 
as he makes another two 
points against Barr Reeve. 
Paul Wahl (12) waits near 
the basket to offer any help 
necessary. 
Lower left: The mighty Ran­
ger team listens attentively 
as Coach Sonny Bingaman 
offers new and vital infor­
mation in capturing the 
Jasper Wildcats, in the final 
Ranger game of the South­
ridge Sectional. 



Upper left: C. Brames trys to snatch rebound away. Lower left: T. Weyer shoots 
for two. Right: P. Wahl jumps for a basket. 

They Shoot and Rebound 



12 

Fifteen Victories Set the Pace for J- V Team; 

The Junior Varsity Ranger Team, under the di­
rection of Mr. James Hagedorn had a very successful 
basketball season. The team consists of Lee Ray 
Hoppenjans, Gary Van Winkle, Harlie Ebert, Jerry 
Jochem, Mark Brinkman, Mark Ebert, Kenny Wahl, 
Jim Schum, Dan Luebbehusen, Terry Recker, Mike 
Durlauf, and Rick Wilgus. The student managers 
are Keith Albert, Rick Boeglin and Ralph Lueken. 

The Ranger had some tough teams on their 
schedule but came through with flying colors. Of 
course, as every season goes, you are bound to lose '­
some. But the Ranger record was very impressive--
15-5. 

As you look back over the J -V record, you can 
be sure that everyone at FPHS was proud of them 
because they carried the green and gold banner 
high. 

LEFT: Mike Becher aims to shoot against the tough 
Commodore defense. Rick Wilgus stands by ready 
to add his assistance, if needed. 



Upcoming Varsity Highly Touted ln '72- '73 

JUNIOR VARSITY 

FPHS 61 Leavenworth 33 FPHS 72 Tunnelton 33 

FPHS 44 Dubois 34 FPHS 51 Haubstadt 46 

FPHS 44 Heritage Hills 41 FPHS 45 South Spencer 44 

FPHS 55 North Posey 42 FPHS 70 Tecumseh 51 

FPHS 41 Tell City 44 FPHS 54 Barr Reeve 53 

FPHS 46 Vincennes Rivet 48 FPHS 30 Washington Cath. 40 

FPHS 46 Wood Memorial 36 FPHS 42 Winslow 37 

FPHS 48 Owensville 33 FPHS 51 Perry Central 36 

FPHS 53* Mater Dei 56 FPHS 48 Marengo 42 

FPHS 42* Wood Memorial 36 FPHS 22 Loogootee 42 

*Holiday Tourney at Jasper 

13 



14 

Frosh Finish Season with Impressive Record 

---

ABOVE: Greg Hauser ou treaches his opponent for the re­
bound. Greg was the No. 1 rebounder for the Frosh Ranger 
team. RIGHT: Tom Olinger, though outnumbered, performs 
a gallant effort, in keeping his opponents from making two 
points. 

The freshman basketball team of Forest Park did 
prove to the fans that they wi.ll be able to carry on the 
winning Ranger tradition in years to come. The young 
Rangers just missed having an unblemished record when 
they fell in their last game to Jasper 57-40. However, 
their season was sti.ll one to be proud of \vith a 14-1 
record. 

At tourney time the young Rangers were justly re­
warded with the trophy. They easily defeated Dubois 43-
21 in their first game and then went on to put the fire 
out of the South Spencer Rebels 41-37 in the title game. 

During the past season the frosh learned and per- , 
fected the basic fundamentals of basketball and gained 
valuable experience which wi.ll carry them on in future 
years. It was not only this though, that carried them on 
to this successful season, it was teamwork; the abi.li.ty to 
worl< together. If it would not have been for this, the 
frosh team may not have been so impressive and the out­
look for future Ranger basketball may not be so great. 

The freshman B-team also enjoyed a successful 
season with a 7- 3 record. 



1972-73 Freshman Basketball Team; Pat Wahl, Tim Boeglin, Kenny Van Winkle, Tim Knies, Steve Dall, Kenny Lamkin, 
Greg Lueken, Tom P. Olinger, Doug Schnell. Second row: Glenn Oser, Bob Luebbehusen, Sam Wendholt, Greg Hauser, 
Bruce Satkamp, Norm Wendholt, Jack Dooley, Brian Ferhibach, Kevin Kline, Robin Emmert. 

FPHS 58 

FPHS 56 

FPHS 45 

FPHS 62 

FPHS 51 

FPHS 55 

FPHS 44 

FPHS 33 

FPHS 38 

PFHS 44 

'''FPHS 43 

'~FPHS 41 

FPHS 42 

FPHS 41 

FPHS 40 

*Freshman Tourney 

Frosh Basketball 

Winslow 

Heritage Hills 

Dubois 

Winslow 

South Spencer 

Perry Central 

Tell City 

Perry Central 

Loogootee 

Heritage Hills 

Dubois 

South Spencer 

Dubois 

Southridge 

Jasper 

28 

28 

29 

29 

38 

36 

29 

28 

33 

38 

21 

37 

25 

33 

57 

... .. • • 

Freshman Coach Jim'Peacock gives last minute instmctions 
to his man. 

15 



Forest Park's Athletic Dept. Adds Golf to List; · 

This year was one of expansion for 
Forest Park's sports program. Among 
new sports added to the list was golf. 

Coached by Mr. Larry Klein, the 
Ranger golf team faced some tough 
opponents, including area teams 
Heritage Hills and Southridge. Al­
though victories were few, this was 
expected from a first-year team with 
no experience, and the team finished 
the season with high hopes for next 
year. 

With no seniors on the team to be 
lost through graduation, the Ranger 
Linksmen are expected to make a 
terrific comeback in 1973-74. 

Brothers Ken and Bob Balbach, Left 
& right, take careful aim. 

1972-73 Ranger Linksmen: Front: Bob Balbach, Wayne Olinger. Back: Dan Luebbehusen, Jim Schum, Bob Luebbehusen, 
Balbach, and Coach Mr. Larry Klein. 



New Volleyball Team Fights to Sectional Final 

Women's sports got a new boost dur­
ing the 1972-73 school year with the 
formation of our girls' volleyball team. 
Beginning soon after school started, 
much practice paid off as the Rangerette 
volleyball team, coached by Miss 
Claudette Reynolds, advanced to the 
finals of the Huntingburg Sectional. 

This was the first year that such a 
sectional has been held. Tired after 
playing and winning an afternoon bout, 
the team could not come back for a 
win in the night game. 

But the team has high hopes for next 
year. Many girls will be returning from 
the 1972-73 team, and with a year of 
experience "under their belts, " they 
will be formidable foes. 

Cheryl Nord finds jumping high easy when it means a possible point for the 
Rangerette volleyball team. 

1972-73 Girls' Volleyball Team: Front, 1. tor.: Sherri Kippenbrock, Diane Jochem, Janice Weyer, Donna Niehaus (cap­
tain), Cheryl Nord, Janice Lindauer. Back row: Judy Oeding, Connie Ruhe, Mona Wilgus, Donna Lueken, Pam Spayd, 
Nancy Remke, and Miss Claudette Reynolds, coach. 

17 



18 

' 
1972-73 Baseball Rangers: Front row, 1. tor.: Student Manager Jeff Weyer, Rick Wilgus, Kenny Lamkin, Pat Kippenbrock, 
Duane Meyer, Rod Zink, Keith Uebelhor, Student Manager Mark Vaal. Back row: Assistant Coach Bill Hagedorn, Mark 
Bockelman, Mike Becher, Steve D all, Tim Weyer, Tom Olinger, Kurt Lamkin, Paul Wahl,. Bill Niehaus, Kenny Wahl, 
Head Coach James Peacock. 

Baseball Vies for Top Spot ln Spring Sports 



RIGHT: Mr. Jim Peacock, baseball 
coach, meditates on strategic base­

ball plays, while fellow players, 
Jeff Weyer, Bill Niehaus and Curt 
Lamkin, look on with anticipation. 

BELOW: A portion of the Forest Park High Baseball Team sits in the dugout awaiting their turn at bat. Attitudes of both ex ­
cited anticipation and anxiety accompany them. 

19 



Organizations, 
Activities 



The Things We Organize Today, 
Do Much to Shape Our Future Tomorrow 



22 

----

National Honor Society officers: Lou Ann Haas, treasurer; 
Elaine Mehling, president; Elaine Ebert, vice-president; 
and Paula Fischer, secretary. 

Student Council officers: Danny Nord, president; Duane 
Meyer, vice-president; Elaine Mehling, secretary; and 
Gary Seger, treasurer. 

Leadership, Character and Service, Theme of 

Members of Student Council take oath during induction ceremonies. 



Students find that the leaders of Forest Park are most 
active in Beta, National Honor Society, and Student 
Council. The reason for this could be because these clubs 
induce responsibility, leadership and character into their 
members. 

The Student Council is the most predominant of the 
three organizations. It represents the school with dele­
gates of all four classes to work in unity. They have spon­
sored many activities such as the Morp, (prom backwards) 
"Mistletoe Magic, " Halloween Dance, Earth Day and, 
along with the Bet_a Club, visited the Poor Farm. They do 
all this with pride simply for the betterment of Forest 

Park. 
The National Honor Society and Beta Club also 

stress the importance of achievement and service to the 
school. The NHS has promoted several activities such as: 
a pep skit, beautifying our campus by removing litter and 
refurbishing the fountain in front of the school, a bake 
sale, giving other clubs support, and interesting students 
in attending a Notre Dame Glee Club Concert. Members 
are ready and willing to show courtesy and leadership for 

any cause. 
The Beta Club has performed many acts of service 

this year. To break the regular school day routine, they 
observed National Beta Week by enacting "Service Week." 
They also went to the Ireland Poor Farm and visited the 
elderly people residing there. 

Together, the NHS, Beta Club, and Student Coun­
cil has established the basis for future leaders. We take 
pride in having a large membership in these organizations 
at Forest Park. 

The Beta Club leaves to visit the Ireland Poor Farm, tak­
ing Christmas gifts to cheer the residents. This is one of 
many charitable acts performed by the club during 1972-
73. 

Student Council, NHS, and Beta Club Members 

Beta Club Officers: Lou Ann Haas, trea­
surer; Diane Jochem, secretary; Randy 
Klem, president and Patti Knust, vice­

president. 

23 



24 

BELOW: The following are the 1972-73 GAA officers: President, Judy Oeding; 
Vice President, Mary Jean Weyer; Sec_retary, Cindy Fischer; and Treasurer, 
Mary Lee Bettag. Their sponsor, Miss Claudette Reynolds, is also in the picture. 

Future Homemakers of America 
and Girls Athletic Association are two 
of the many clubs at Forest Park this 

year. 
FHA was under the supervision of 

Mrs. Mary Miller. Miss Claudette 
Reynolds was the sponsor for GAA. 

This year the FHA made fruit 
baskets and gave them to some senior 
citizens in the townships of the school 
corporation. 

The GAA met on various days 
during the week and played different 
games. They also worked on differ­
ent skill tests. 

LEFT: The officers of the 1972-73 
FHA are the following : President, 
Mary Lou Betz; Vice President, Cher­
rie Miller; Secretary, Ruth W elp; 
and Treasurer, Lou Ann Haas. 

Forest Park 



(Left) Studying her partner's next 
move, Carolyn Buechler hopes to 
defeat Barbara Welp in their game 
of chess. (Below) The new Girls' 
W eightlifting Club brings the 
feminine touch into a man's sport, 
shown by Pat Fritz and Marcia 

Klem. 

Clubs Equip Students with New Outlook, Ideas 

The extra-curricular activities at Forest Park High School 
range anywhere from Girls Shop Club and Girls Weight-Lifting to 
Boys Cooking Club to an integrated Rap Club. These wide vari­
eties of clubs add immensely to a students knowledge of every­
day life. It helps him or her beyond what a book has to offer to 
use his own inborn skills, his own creativity and to learn some 
unique bits of ideas to use later in life. 

There is never a dull moment here at Forest Park with all 
of the 25 clubs which are offered. Watching some of these young 
people experience a new and different objective sometimes is 
rewarding as well as hilarious. In the fall one of the most diffi­
cult decisions a student must make is to decide which one of the 
clubs he will choose. When second semester rolls around, the 
students may again choose another new club to close out the 

school year. 
Each club is under the direction of a faculty member who 

has had experience in that particular field, or one who would 
like to broaden his interests as well as skills. This kind of know­
how helps to add to the club's enjoyment and also to a student's 
field of learning. It also takes away the day to day monotony 

which plagues every student. 
The list also includes these clubs: Baseball-Basketball Club, 

Knitting Club, Square Dance Club, Volleyball Club, Ping Pong 
Club, Euchre-Cinch Club, Drama Club, Media Club, FHA, etc. 

25 



I 
Karen Stecl<ler and Michelle Hedinger display their talents 

in crocheting. 

' I 

I 
Bobby Brinl<man and Leroy Wagner are determined to be­
come extraordinary chefs during cool<ing club. 

Many Hard- Working 

Othmar Wagner (left) is busily worl<ing to 
complete his project, while Dan Werne 
(above), at bat, is taking the leisurely side 
of life during the recreation period. This 
shows the variety of clubs F. P. has to offer. 



(Right) Playing a light-hearted 
hand of Euchre seems to be what 
this Euchre Club enjoys most. 
(Below) Measuring, sawing, and 
getting the pieces are the goals of 
Belle Ann Austin and Sherry At­
kins in the Girls Shop Club. 

Students Enjoy Change, Study to Recreation 

I 

Sl:JOD 

(Above) Students enjoy discussing problems and relaxing with Mr. 
Leinenbach during Rap Session. 



28 

Annual Honors Day Cites Class, School Leaders 
The Honor Assembly, held each 

year in May, recognizes those who 
excel in all types of school leader­
ship--social, academic, and 
athletic. 

Some of the awards given are the 
DAR awards, Physical Fitness awards, 
and Honor Roll awards. Among the 
most coveted for seniors is the "I 
pare You" Awards--books given to 
1:\vo outstanding seniors telling of 
individuals who have achieved suc­
cess and "daring" the award winners 
to do the same. 

RIGHT: Paula Fischer and Ron Weyer 
were this year's winners of the "I 
Dare You" awards. 

BELOW: Connie Ruhe, Cheryl Nord, 
and Paula Fischer received cheer­
leader sweaters for three years of 
varsity service. 



Staining Forest Park's Calendar Board seems to "just come 
natural" to sophomore Frank Schwartz. 

Freshmen Beth Hauser, Angie Stallman, and Mary Bettag 
offer their assistance in cleaning up the campus on Earth 
Day. 

Annual Earth Day:"Give a Hoot! Don't Pollute!" 
This year, the Freshman and 

Sophomore classes of Forest Park 
participated in the annual Earth 
Day. Together, they joined forces 
to create "clean-up patrols", 
which swept through the campus 
like a white tornado! 

For Forest Park High, this has 
been the second consecutive year 
for Earth Day. Every year win­
dows are cleaned, dandelions 
pulled, trash and litter is picked 
up and other unsightly debris is 
done away with. We take pride in 
knowing that the effort we put in­
to this project is for the good of 
our surroundings. 

We hope that in the future, 
people will understand that litter 
does not have to accumulate to 
such a point that it is our destruc­
tion. If everyone helps every day 
of the year by not littering, we 
would find out that there would 
no longer be a need for Earth Day. 
"Give a Hoot, Don't Pollute!" 

29 



30 

Publications Staff "Puts It All Together" 

A portion of the Tracer staff works frantically to meet the deadlines and schedules set. Many class periods were dedicated 
in fulfilling the memory packed book. Before completion, many evenings were spent to make it reality. 



Confusion, headaches, and 
mass hysteria frequently 
plagued the publications staff. 
Pride in our school and its 
events were basic elements in 
producing the LOOKOUT and 
TRACER. 

We proved to ourselves that 
nothing is impossible with com­
bined effort, imagination and 
determination which would 
produce the kind of yearbook 
and newspaper that our school 
is accustomed to- -the BEST! 

LEFT: Mary Jean Weyer, Paula 
Seufert, Kathy Pancake, Karen 
Hurst, Dave Betz peruse an old 
yearbook for new ideas. RIGHT: 
Preparing for upcoming dead­
line are Mary Jean Weyer, 
Connie Ruhe, Mona Wilgus, 
Doris Meyer, Shiela Hassfur­
ther, Elaine Mehling, Vicki 
Mullis, and Elaine Ebert. 

for the '73 Forest Park Tracer and Lookout 

Co-editors Paula Heeke (left) and Elaine Ebert (right) admire the first issue of thl- LOOKOUT with editor Mona. Wilgus 
(center). 

31 



32 

The band, under the direction of Mr. Eugene Keusch, managed to display their unendless talent for various events through­
out ·the entire school year. The trophy which is seen in the picture above was one of the many that they won. 

F.P. Band, Chorus Use 
Selections to Present 

The chorus performed for various assemblies this year including the Swiss Welcome World Program. They also put on a 
Christmas Concert as well as their annual Spring Concert. The chorus is directed by Mrs. Phyllis Johanneman. 



Musical ability is the background for the Forest Park 
Ranger Marching and Concert Band. In the past year, they 
have achieved many goals they set out to conquer. 

At the Dale Fall Festival, they received first place; 
at the Evansville West Side Nut Club parade, the Ranger 
Band collected fifth place over several area schools; and 
at the Oakland City Homecoming festival, they took a 
second. They also traveled to Indianapolis to participate 
in the American Legion's "home-town" parade. These 
were a few of the parades on the marching band's agenda. 

Band Camp, held from August 14-19 at the Ferdi­
nand State Forest, prepared the band and drill team for 
the upcoming parades and contests in which they took 
part. Mr. Eugene Keusch and Mr. James Hophlinger 
taught the group a snappy routine to "Son of a Preacher 
Man." 

A beautiful Spring Concert was presented to the pub­
lic by the concert band in May, as a final performance of 
the school year. 

Long days of diligent practice are the rule rather than ex ­
ception for Forest Park's outstanding musical corps . 

Wide Variety of Musical 
Delightful Programs 

33 



Cheerleaders, Pep Club Boost Rangers 

Pep Club officers, left to right: Jane Knust, President; Dolores Mehling, 
publicity chairman; and Paula Heeke, secretary-treasurer. 

BELOW: Members of the pep club cheer Rangers on. 

Freshman cheerleaders: TOP: Mary Lee Bett­
ag. MIDDLE: Glenda Roos . BOTTOM: Sherri 
Brahm. 



on to Success 

"We are the Rangers, first in line we'll be ... " 
And, first in line is exactly where the Forest Park Rangers 
were this '72-'73 basketball season. The fans and cheer­
leaders faithfully backed our team with determination and 
with strong impressive yells. 

The Pep Club also showed enthusiasm throughout the 
basketball season by being where "the action was, " wheth­
er we were victorious or not. They represented our school 
with pride, and gave a fine impression to all who wit­
nessed the Rangers. 

Ever since the beginning of Forest Park High School, 
the unity between the fans and the players has been recog­
nized by the surrounding public. We believe that this unity 
is the exact thing that is keeping our team strong. 

Once again, the varsity cheerleaders run through sectional 
line-up during a pre-sectional rally. At right, top to bot­
tom: Sue Lindauer, Cheryl Nord, and Paula Fischer; left: 
Marcia Klem; right: Connie Rube. 

The junior varsity was psyched out during most of their 
games by the j-v cheerleaders below. Left to right: Diane 
Jochem, Cindy Fischer, Mary Rube, and Becky Kippen­

brock. 

35 



Members of the 1972-73 Forest Park Drill Team, Front row: Elaine Ebert, Marian Klem and Jane Vonderheide. Middle row: 
Jean Vonderheide, (sub) Joyce Weyer, Denise DeKemper, Patti Andry, Linda Luegers, and Paula Heeke. Back row: Donna 
Lueken, Pam Spayd, Mary Kay Schaeffer, Cheryl Vaal, Pat Fritz, Ruth Mundy, and (sub) Mona Schultz. 

36 

Drill Team Entertains at Various Functions 

Mrs. Bingaman, drill team sponsor, and daughter Brenda show 
drill team members their new boots. Senior co-captain Elaine Ebert, captain Marian Klem, 

and junior co-captain Jane Vonderheide served as 
leaders of the drill team this year. The drill team did 
a very good job and the school is proud of them. 



'Mistletoe Magic' Creates an Evening of Fun 

Enchanted with the music of the 
"Blue Moon", couples mingle to­
gether in an aura of peacefulness and 
serenity as the evening of 'Mistletoe 
Magic' draws to a memorable end. 

LEFT: Rick Boeglin, Danny Luebben­
husen, Mary Lee Bettag, Angie 
Stallman, Dan Werne, and Mark 
Bockelman refresh themselves with 
punch and cookies. 

BELOW: Donna Lueken, Tim Weyer, 
Stan Hasenour, Cheryl Nord, 
Clarence Brames, Sue Lindauer 
leisurely enjoy the memorable eve­
ning they share together. 



38 

Senior Fay Spayd Reigns as '73 Ranger Queen 

The 1973 Basketball Queen and Court. L. to R. C. 
Ruhe, A. Hasenour, M. Kemper, C. Nord, J. Al­
bert, S. Hochgesang, E. Ebert, Queen Faye Spayd, 
R. Fischer, P . Heeke, L.A. Haas, E. Mehling, J. 
Knust, J. Oeding. 

Student Council President Dan Nord crowns Queen 
Faye Spayd. 

The time had come. Faye's Moment of Fantasy 
was about to become reality. It began with the 
Forest Park band and drill team saluting th~ thirteen 
senior girls chosen to represent ideals of beauty , 
personality, and leadership. 

Then, slowly, the 1973 Ranger Basketball 
Queen, Faye Spayd, entered to the applauding of 
an enthusiastic Ranger crowd. She was escorted by 
Dan Nord, Student Council President, to her seat, 
where she was crowned and given the traditional 
kiss. Many happy moments were shared during the 
ceremony and subsequent victory over visiting 
Perry Central. -





40 

Juniors Present Seniors 

A romantic, enchanted evening scattered with 
dogwood branches and tables dimly lit by candle­
light filled the eyes of couples as they entered. The 
room was completely draped with crepe paper in 
pastel colors of blue, green, pink and yellow. The 
center of attraction was the bubbling fountain lay­
ered with flowers and topped with a cute little frog. 
As couples passed by many stopped to make their 
wish come true by throwing in a coin or two. 

A group from Louisville, Kentucky, called the 
"Harrison" filled the 1973 Junior-Senior Prom with 
music. 

Forest Park High students, faculty and adminis­
tration, along with their guests, danced under the 
enchanting theme--"Pieces of April." 

Each year, the Juniors take the responsibility of 
creating a setting which will be long remembered 
by the senior class. This year, many long but re­
warding hours were spent decorating and arranging 
the St. Anthony Community Center into a beauti­
ful atmosphere. 

The traditional crowning was one point of the 
evening that everyone awaited. King Ronnie 
Schultz and Queen Mary Kemper were crowned lat­
er in the evening by Juniors Randy Klem and Con­
nie Schnell. Both reigned majestically amidst their 
friends and admirers. Either way, the 1973 Junior­
Senior prom will remain memorable. 



with "Pieces of April" As the 1973 Prom Theme 

Students and their dates enjoy an evening filled with moments of enchantment. This romantic mood was set by the music of 

"Harrison" at the annual 1973 Junior-Senior prom. 

Left: Mark Vaal and Jeff Weyer toast to bachelorhood . Right: 
Juniors Randy Klem and Connie Schnell crown Mary Kemp­
per and Ron Schultz, king and queen. 

41 



The Forest Park Drama Club presented another fine, 
amusing play to again delight the students and faculty this 
year. 

"Life of the Party," directed by Mr. James Marshall, 
was the title of the second play performed at Forest Park. 
This year, the setting of the play was the living room of 
an unusual family whose girls were having a party. 

The characters of the play are as the following: 
Rhonda Gilmore as Wilbur, Jane Knust as Betty Lou, Shei­
la Buechler as Connie, Karen Hurst as Mrs. Maxwell, 
Martha Meyer as Mr. Maxwell. Also, praise should go to 
Paula Heeke, who played Bernadine Smith; Karen 
Loechte, (Mary Brown); Anne Reckelhoff, (Judy Martin); 
Mary Ann Lampert, (Jack); Jeanie Matheis, (Bob); Mary 
Oser, (Frank); and Angie Stallman, (Cliff). 

The Maxwells found themselves in trouble when 
Wilbur mistakenly put Mr. Maxwell's sleeping medicine 
in the punch bowl. When the guests drank the punch, they 
all fell asleep, causing added excitement to an already 
hectic scene. Despite the events which occurred, the play 
ended with a turn for the better. 

Take one tomboy (Rhonda Gilmore). Add one anx­
ious mother (Sheila Buechler) who would like a feminine 
daughter and one frustrated librarian father (Ron Weyer) 
who wants a son. 

Toss in a high -society fashion show and "The Dirty 
Dozen" football team. Blend slowly with a new maid, a 
new cook, and a new chauffeur who can't remember that 
red means stop and green means go. 

What do you get? Chaos on a Saturday afternoon! 
The situation definitely calls for a magic touch. 

And "The Magic Touch" is just what the Forest Park 
student body and faculty received on the afternoon of May 
4. At this time, the Drama Club presented the second 
play this year, directed this time by Miss Rebecca Seibert. 
The play was also presented for the public on Friday night, 
May 4, and on Sunday night, May 6. 

Below, 1. tor.: B. Knies, G. Loechte, C. Welp, S. Buech­
ler, C. Merkley, M. Meyer, K. Hurst, P. Fischer, P. 
Heeke, A. Reckelhoff, R. Gilmore, M. Oser, S. Brahm, 
J. Matheis, A. Stallman, M. Lampert, J, Knust, K. 
Loechte. 

Drama Club Rounds Out Year with Two Comedies 



Cast members of "The Magic Touch" included: Seated: R. Zink, R. Gilmore, P. Wahl. Row two: R. Schultz, A. Reckel­
hoff, T. Weyer, R. Weyer, K. Uebelhor, S. Buechler. Row three: C. Schnell, S. Seufert, M. Bettage, B. Hauser, P. 
Fischer, K. Hurst, and J. Knust. Row four: Miss Seibert, director, P. Heeke, G. Roos, A. Stallman, B. Mundy and C. 

Miller. 

Left: Wilbur Weyer in his portrayal of Chuck is seen resting on l).is tricycle. 
Above: Mr. Braddock alias Ron Weyer, and Paul Wahl as Squint act their 

parts out in "The Magic Touch. " 

43 



President of the Senior Class, Ron Weyer, addresses the 
crowd. 

Class of '73 Pronounced 

The day finally arrived. As parents and friends made 
their way into the Forest Park gymnasium and took seats, one 
could feel the tension and excitement grow. Cameras were 
readied. Finally, at two o'clock, the Forest Park band, under 
the direction of Mr. Eugene Keusch, struck the first notes of 
the traditional "Pomp and Circumstance." Slowly, the class 
of 1973 marched in and took their seats for the ceremonies. 

Thus began this year's graduation exercises. For 115 
seniors, it was both the end and the beginning. It was the end 
of high school days, carefree days, days spent with good 
friends and good times. The memory of such days were close 
to many, as occasionally tears welled close to the surface. 

But the day was first and foremost a beginning--a be­
ginning of a life independent and responsible for itself. This 
theme was the one most evident in the speeches of Class 
President Ron Weyer, Valedictorian Judy Oeding, and Saluta­
torian Paula Fischer. As the ceremonies ended, it was evi­
dent that this WAS a day for rejoicing, as each graduated 
senior proudly walked out of the Forest Park gymnasium for 
the last time as a student. 



Graduates During Commencement Exercises 

Judy Oeding served as valedictorian for the Class of '73. Paula Fischer gives the salutatorian address. 



Academics 



Strenuous Hours of Studying, 
A Rewarding Moment, Tokens of Remembrance 



At Forest Park, three foreign lan­
guages, French, Spanish, German, 
and English are offered. These 
classes employ the use of dictionaries, 
records, books, films, and teachers 
with travel experience in foreign 
countries to derive the fullest bene­
fit from class time. 

To many students, even English 
sometimes seems a foreign lan­
guage as the harried student finds his 
way through the verbal jungle. By 
the way, what IS a dangling partici- . 
ple. 

LEFT: A dictionary is a handy tool for 
Beth Hauser and Glenda Roos in first 
year German class. 

Classes Find Challenges Abound in Languages; 

The land of the Lilliputians provide interesting reading for Becky Kluemper, Dan Vaal, and Diane Jochem in English class. 



If German class is really as hard as these students say it is, 

German, French, Spanish, and English Offered 

First year language students often 
find it difficult to believe there are 
so many different facets to learn. 

Besides vocabulary, it is neces­
sary to learn grammar, tenses, and 
idioms. This process involves the 
writing and speaking of many exer­
cises. Sometimes, it's even difficult 

I to get your mouth to cooperate in 
making the sounds! 

But somehow, almost everyone 
learns and the year ends on a happy 
note as class members realize that 
they possess new knowledge. 

RIGHT: Mrs. Margaret Buechler leads 
her Spanish class in an exercise. 

49 



Health Classes Teach Good Grooming, Safety 

Karen Boeckman demonstrates proper posture under the 
supervision of Miss Reynolds, health teacher. 

, / 
../ 

1' / 
Greg Lueken inspects Jim Kluemper's eye to show the technique 
used to remove foreign particles from the eye. 

The health classes were kept busy 
the past year learning about the func­
tions and care of the human body. 
They also were taught the nutritional 
needs of the body and the necessity 
of 
grooming and its importance were 
also stressed. 

The First Aid Class was primarily 
concerned with the correct tech­
niques for helping sick or injured per­
sons. This class may prove to be 
quite valuable someday. 

The health classes were under the 
supervision of Miss Reynolds and Mr. 
Bingaman. 

RIGHT: Donna Buford, Debbie Andry, 
Debbie Leffert and Miss Reynolds 
practice first aid on Sylvia Brosmer. 



Home Ec prepares girls for life ex­
periences. In addition to sewing and 
cooking, the girls also learn manage­
ment of the home, child care, and fam­
ily living in general. 

Sr. Josepha and Mrs. Miller share 
the responsibility of teaching the girls 
the fundamentals of daily living. 

This year, the Home Ec classes also 
served as hostesses for the Welcome 
World program, prepared a dinner for 
the faculty, and made pastries for var­
ious school functions such as the Holiday 

Ball. 

Linda Luegers, Diane Jochem, Michelle Tempel, and Vicki Mullis are 
busy working on their clothing projects. The girls are in Home Ec II. 

Home Ec Prepares Girls for Life Experiences 

The Home Ec IV students prepared a delicious Christmas din­
ner for their parents. 

Rosie Snyder is getting her material ready to begin sewing on 
her project. · 

51 



52 

Biology, Chemistry, and Physics Evidence 

Kathy Campbell and Kitty Bieker question Jerry Jochem 
about the chart in tlre biology room. 

Of the sciences, biology, physics, and chemistry are 
among the most interesting--and the most difficult. For 
the sophomores, biology class opens up a new world of 
microscopes and cells and cultures and ... tests that re­
quire two days of study to pass. 

Advanced Biology allows further study for those in­
terested, besides a second chance to improve one's dis­
secting skills. They say there's something about the odor 
of formaldehyde that gets into your blood! 

"Do you see the heart?" says Sherri Brahm to lab partner Bill 
Keller. 

Juniors and seniors are offered both physics and 
chemistry. Measure--add--wait--measure: "They also 
serve who only stand and wait." Did Milton have chemis­
try lab in mind when he penned those words? But the wait­
ing pays off when the experiments turn out correct. Many 
long hours spent working physics problems pay off, too, 
when the light appears: "Hey--yeah! That's it! I get it 
now!" 

"You mean we're covering the WHOLE chapter?" Marlene Mesmer and Janet Ebert bemoan an upcoming study session while 
nearby, Mary Oeding works diligently with a microscope. 



of Well-Rounded, Enjoyable Science Program 

53 



54 

"All right, ready?" The alarm 
rings and you start typing. Strangely 
enough, you seem to have grown two 
more thumbs on each hand, which, 
of course, magically disappear after 
the speed test, leaving you with no 
excuse for typing only twenty words 

per minute. 
Typing is only one of many skills 

offered by Forest Park's business de­
partment. There are also courses 
in General Business, Business Math 
and Law, Shorthand, Office Practice, 

and Bookkeeping. 

LEFT: Sheila Hassfurther, Karen 
Steckler, and Debbie Recker at­
tempt to beat the clock. 

BELOW: Accounts Payable? Accounts 
Receivable? Debit? Credit? Where 
will it all end, says Paul Wahl to 

Jeff Weyer. 

Business, Math 

;-



Classes Have Plenty of Problems to Solve 

ABOVE: Business courses are interest­
ing, but require lots of work, as 
these students show. 

Business and mathematics are of­
ten close allies. Forest Park's math 
department boasts courses in general 
math, algebra, geometry, and uni­
fied math. An often -heard cry be­
fore the morning bell is "Got your 
math? Let me see how you did it! " 

RIGHT Bernard Wagner tries to prove 
his mathematical skills. 

55 



Juniors study for an upcoming discussion in American history. 

Social Sciences Classes Enlivened by Use of 
Junior Sociology students Patty Meyer, Janet Goepferich, Ruth Mundy, and Sharon Lueken play "Life Career." 



History, government, all social sciences CAN be dull 
--but not at Forest Park. Yes, there is study and more 
study. After all, miss two questions on a government test 
and you've already got a B! 

But imaginative teachers do much to alleviate bore­
dom. Government classes had frequent speakers, includ­
ing local government officials and members of the Indiana 
State Police force. 

Sociology and psychology classes made use of games, 
such as the one pictured on the opposite page, "Life Ca­
reer. " During the second semester, grades were contracted 
for, allowing the student to advance as quickly or as 
slowly as he wished, with no anxiety as to what there­
sultant grade would be. 

History class was brightened considerably by a late­
winter project. Several classes participated in painting a 
mural depicting several major events in American history. 

RIGHT: Stan Betz, Sharon Nordhoff, and Becky Kluemper 
work on the U.S. History mural. 

Murals, Games, and Special Guest Speakers 

Mr. Hubers points out places of interest to Mark Vaal, Rod Zink, Keith Uebelhor, and Jeff Weyer. 



58 

Art and Shop Students Strive Tirelessly to 

Students here are constantly using their creative 
minds and fingers for a unique masterpiece. 

This is a class where feelings, moods and emotions 
can be shaped in clay molds. One's individuality shows 
thro~gh whether working with paints, charcoal or clay. 

The art classes are very interesting and exciting if 
you're participating or just looking on. 

In the art classes the history of art is taught and dis­
cussed. The art students took ~ tour this year of Mr. Jim 
Marshall's Yellowbank Farm at Selvin, Indiana. There, 
they learned of the primitive ways of firing clay. 

Upper left: Mary Kay Schaeffer adds finishing touches to 
her painting. Lower Left: Art I students busily shape their 
clay into unique forms. Lower Right: Karen Hurst forms 
her clay into the form of a man's face . 



Design Their Projects with Skill, Accuracy 

The Industrial Arts department is only one of the 
many departments here at Forest Park. This department 
requires its students to use their natural abilities and skills 
and combine them with the projects. Within the depart­
ment are: the woodworking class, power mechanics class 
and the drafting class. 

The woodworking department is supervised by Mr. 
Johanneman. The students in class show their talent and 
creativity by drawing out their plans to design a beautiful 
wooden project. Some of these articles include magazine 
racks, and chests. 

The power mechanics department is supervised by 
Mr. Beer. In this class, the students take old engines, dis­
assemble them, clean and replace worn parts, and reas­
semble them hopefully to get them in working condition. 

The drafting department designs unique drawings by 
using their imagination and heads. This class is instructed 
by Mr. Moran. These three departments have expanded 
greatly from past years. They have developed through the 
use of new facilities and many years of experience. 

Upper right: G. Knies carves wood for his project. Lower 
left: C. Brames puts finishing touches to his drawings. 
Lower right: K. Fehribach and G. Ebert try hard to get 
their motors in working order. 

59 



60 

Linda Wehr, Marcia Klem, Christy Hasenour, and Pat Fritz test out their talents with the weights. 

A new experience for Rick Fromme and Rick Morgan is driving, but getting nowhere. They are working with the 
new Driver's Education simulators. 



During his or her freshman and sophomore year, each 
student takes classes in physical education. This is due to 
the idea that in order to attain true education, the body as 
well as the mind must be educated. 

In Phys. Ed. class, the idea is to combine the edu­
cation with fun. General physical education includes gym­
nastics and games such as volleyball and kickball. The 
students are encouraged to master new skills, to increase 
endurance at physical tasks, and to learn to play games 
according to regulations. 

Beginning this year, an Advanced Physical Education 
course was offered to both boys and girls. This coed class 
urged individual work in the student's area of interest. The 
class made good use of a trampoline and mats, plus new 
equipment such as suspended rings. Next year, gymnastic 
buffs will look forward to receiving a set of uneven parallel 
bars. 

Due to their proven effectiveness in producing good 
drivers, the Driver's Education classes are becoming more 

and more popular among parents and students alike. Of­
fered both semesters, the classes attempt to instill good 

driving habits, promote road safety by defensive driving, 
provide actual driving experience for the novice, and 
introduce the student to the basic ideas on which an 
automobile is made. The student is taught the basic parts 
of a car, how they work together, and even how to change 
a tire. 

This year the Driver's Education classes were assisted 
even more by the acquisition of driving simulators. These 
machines consist of a simulated automobile instrument 
panel, steering mechanism, rear view mirror, and seat, 
to be coupled with a film. During the class, the instruc­
tor runs the film, introducing the student to various driv­
ing hazards along the way. A buzzer is sounded to let the 
student know when he has made a serious driving error. 

The driving simulators are expected to help the stu­
dent who has never driven to know what to expect when he 
takes the wheel on an actual highway. 

Advanced P.E. Added to Health Studies Roster; 
Driver's Education Assisted by New Simulators 

A men's P. E. class forms a human pyramid. 

6 1 



Personalities 



Students Reminisce 
Endearing Moments Which Will Never Fade 
Away 



l 

The faculty and administration of 
the '72-' 73 Forest Park School year 
have offered their assistance in evety 
way possible for the betterment of 
our knowledge. 

They have created an atmosphere 
of authority which has been appreci­
ated by the student body. They have 
accepted the roles of being leaders, 
advisors and friends. Through their 
understanding, the entire school has 
been able to strive in unity. 

The faculty has taken part in 
many student activities. Pep rallies, 
skits, clubs, and campaign functions 
have all been components of a live­
ly and worthwhile school year. 

We all hope that the future years 
will look as bright between the ad­
ministration, faculty, and students 
as it has in the past. If all work to­
gether, we'll all stay together. 

Superintendent Earl Buechler finds many tasks to be completed during the day. 

Faculty Displays Cooperation with Students 

~ 

I=~= 111111 ..... ~ 
Dennis E. Tyring, principal of Forest Park High School. Mr. Larry Feldmeyer assists Mr. Tyring in his duties. 



Mr. Lee Leinenbach, current prob­
lems , science, and counselor. 

Mrs. Norma Sonderman, Forest 
Park High School secretary. 

Mr. Leon Olinger, business law and 
social science. 

Mrs. Alamae Walton, typing and 
general business. 

Sister Mary Alice Schnur, art. 

Sister Mary Lynn Uebelhor, secre­
tarial courses. 



Miss Rebe_cca Seibert, business. Mrs. Mary Miller, home economics. · Mr. Larry Klein, Math. 

Mr. James Marshall, business and drivers' ed. Sister Josepha Book, home economics and general science. 

Sister Mary Cheryl Uebelhor, math. Mr. James Peacock, English. Sister Mary Delores Gaesser, English. 

66 



Mr. Michael Moran, industrial arts. Mr. James Johanneman, industrial 
arts. 

Mr. Robert Borden, history and English. 

Mr. Thomas Beer, industrial arts. 

Miss Judy Deweese, world history and Mrs. Carolyn Hines, English and Mrs. Carolyn Cook, English and French. 

German. journalism. 

67 



68 

I 

Mr. S. Paul Bingaman, health, physical ed, and drivers' 

ed. 
Miss Claudette Reynolds, physical ed., drivers' ed, and 
health. 

Mrs. Phyllis Johanneman, chorus. 

Sister Francesca Brogan, science. 

Mr. Eugene Keusch, Forest Park Band. Mr. Marvin McCutcheon, math and sci­
ence. 

Mr. James Hagedorn, Biology. Mrs. Margaret Buechler, Spanish. 



't.,t!>! 
..... 4 

'fi' ... ~~~ 

Mr. James Hubers, Social studies. Mr. Frank Smith, geography and history. 

Mrs. Arnold Kemper and Mrs. Raymond Recker, cooks . 

Mr. and Mrs. Dennis Altman, custodians. 

Sister Boniface Dewig, librarian at Forest Park. 

Mrs. Whalen, teachers ' aide 
and assistant librarian. 

Senior Joe Ketzner, assistant 
custodian. 

69 



Class Officers Lead the Graduate Class of '73 

We the Senior Class of 1973 un­
dertook the numerous challenges 
throughout our social and academic 
lives. We learned to cope with the 
problems and changes that occur with 
the consolidation of a new school in 
the middle of our high school ca­
reers. We all learned how to give a 
little instead of always getting our 
way. The readjustment from being 
an underclassman was a dramatic one 
to which we all eventually became 
accustomed to. 

One word that would clearly ex­
plain how we felt as freshman was 
nervous. But as the year progressed 
our nervousness faded into a feeling 
of being a part of something new. 

By the beginning of our sopho­
more year we felt a little more ex­
perience and a little more at ease. 
The year was packed with future 
plans for consolidation and a feeling 
of anticipation. 

The junior year could be classi­
fied as a year for making new friends 
once again. All in all our junior 
year was a great success. 

All the waiting was over. 1973 
was finally here. For some this 
brought tears of happiness but for, 

Representing the Forest Park High 
School senior class of 1973, the of­
ficers are Connie Ruhe, treasurer; 
Elaine Mehling, vice-president; Ron 
Weyer, president; and Pat Kip pen­
brock, secretary. 



with Finesse 

still more, tears of sadness. As we 
look over the past four years we have 
accomplished much but there is still 
much work to be carried on. 

The responsibilities and loyalties 
we possessed represented a guideline 
for underclassmen to follow and re­
spect. We worked together on our 
class projects with the cooperation 
and the kind of effort needed to get 
things done right. 

It is time now for us to put into 
practice all the new skills which we 
have acquired throughout the past 
four years. We had many goals to 
achieve during our senior year. Our 
first goal was to determine our desti­
nation and to acquire the needed 
amount of money for the class trip in 
May. Many time -consuming hours 
were spent in completing these pro­
jects. The destination we chose was 
to spend five fun -packed days in 
Florida. To accomplish this goal we, 
the Seniors, succeeded in earning 
$10,000 from candy sales and other 
fund -raising projects. 

The fun is over and the hard work 
is yet to come. To the class of 1973 
--be ready to accept the challenges 
of tomorrow. 

Mary Lou Betz 

Jackie Albert Terry Atkins 

Mark Austin Dave Betz 

Randall Blessinger Steven Blessinger 

71 



Keith Blunk Diane Boeglin Clarence Brames 

Kenny Braunecker Margaret Buechler Sheila Buechler 

Kathy Cummins Jim Demuth Richard Dooley 

72 



Jane Durlauf Elaine Ebert Gervase Ebert 

Melinda Schnell, Jeff Weyer, Martha Meyer and Jane Durlauf are brimming over \'lith enthusiasm about the upcoming 
sale of World's Finest Chocolate. During two years of sales, the seniors managed to sell nearly five thousand dollars 

worth of candy. 

73 



Mary Jane Englert 

Kevin Fehribach 

Paula Fischer 

74 

"--7 

/ 
I 

I 

/ 
I 

I 

L 
Elaine Ebert and Pat Kippenbrock work tediously for "Faye's Moment of Fan­
tasy" to become ·a reality on February 10. 

Ramona Fischer Linda Gehlhausen 



To boost Ranger spirit , Rod Zink is dis­
guised as a mighty cheerleader . 

John Hancock 

Rhonda Gilmore 

Lou Ann Haas 

Mark Hasenour 

Mike Haake 

Bernie Hagedorn 

Mary Hasenour 

75 



Mark Haug 

76 

Anybody for a game? Faye invitingly tosses the ball 
to the Rangers as her court looks on. 

Just to make sure that this was all true, Queen Faye 
touches her crown for reassurance. Her Moment of Fantasy 
became quite clear as her smile showed her happiness. 

Paula Heeke Fred Heilers 



Sue Hochgesang Monica Hoffman Karen Hurst 

Phyllis Hurst Jane Jochim Tom Keller 

Donna Kemper Mary Kemper Gail Kempf 

77 



Joe Ketzner John Kippenbrock Patrick Kippenbrock 

78 



Donald Klem 

David Knust 

Debbie Recker and Mary JaneOser 
busily scan through magazines in the 
library. Sister Mary Boniface, head 
librarian, directs her two assistants. 
The library is in everyday use and is 
constantly requiring much attention. 
Scattered magazines, misplaced 
books, and film projectors all need 
constant supervision. Not only are 
they misplaced but sometimes need 
repairs. This is where Debbie Recker 
and Mary Jane Oser come in handy. 

Marian Klem 

Jane Knust 

Diane Luebbehusen 

Glen Knies 

Ken Lange 

Paula Matheis 

79 



Gary Mathies Elaine Mehling Ray Mehling 

Sue Mehling Gene Merkley Duane Meyer 

James Meyer Martha Meyer Cherrie Miller 

80 



Seniors Learn to Cooperate with Each Other 

At left, Keith Uebelhor and 
Duane Meyer explain the ad­
ditional touches needed for the 
background on the sectional 
display to Donna Persohn. 
Working busily for several 
nights, the seniors compiled an 
award-winning masterpiece and 
won first place in the sectional 
display contest. Below: Senior 
business law students study 
tediously to complete their as ­
signment. Business law teaches 
a student legal principles which 
are essential to effective con­
sumer living in our democracy. 

81 



82 

Senior girls captured class basketball tourney for the second year straight. 
The winning team consisted of, left to right, Elaine Mehling, Sue Mehl­
ing, Connie Ruhe, Mary Jean Weyer, Marian Klem, and Cheryl Nord. 

'73 Displays Sporting Spirit 

Keith Uebelhor (top), Mark Vaal (center), and Rod Zink and Ron Weyer 
(bottom) help raise school spirit for senior girls basketball team, as well 
as for the Rangers. 

Becky Mundy 

Donna Niehaus 

Cheryl Nord 



Daniel Nord Judy Oeding Marty Olinger 

Randy Olinger Mary Jane Oser Kathleen Pancake 

Donna Faye Persohn Stan Rahman Anne Reckelkhoff 

83 



Debbie Recker Beverly Roll Ed Roos 

Connie Ruhe Jeff Russ Mary Kay Schaeffer 

Tom Schilling Gary Schipp Randall Schneider 

84 



Carol Schnell Daniel Schnell Melinda Schnell 

Ronald Schultz 

Sue Mehling, John Kippenbrock, and Donna Vaal pool their efforts to make 
the Care''Free gum contest a success. · 

Michael Schwartz 

85 



Janet Schvvinghamer Gene Seidl Gary Sickbert 

Faye Spayd Mark Tretter Keith Uebelhor 

Donna Vaal Mark Vaal Quay Van Kirk 



Debbie Van Winkle 

Paul Wahl 

Mark Welp 

Paul Verkamp Kenneth Wagner 

Lou Ann Haas presents Senior Treasurer Connie Ruhe a $25 down payment on her 
class trip fund. 

87 



Ruth Welp Jeff Weyer Lavonne Weyer 

Mary Jean Weyer Ron Weyer Terry Weyer 

Tim Weyer Mike Whalen Mona Wilgus 

88 



Jim Wilmes Mike Wollenman Charles (Rod) Zink 

The close of the 1972-73 school year means there wi.ll be another Senior class leaving Forest Park's enrollment . Trying on 
gowns for their graduation ceremonies are left to right: Randy Blessinger, Anne Reckelhoff, Tom Keller, Karen Hurst, and 
Kathy Pancake. 

89 



90 

Junior class officers find a moment to relax. From L. to R. , they are Secretary Patti Knust, Treasurer Patti Andry, President 
Connie Schnell, and Vice -President Randy Klem. 

Joyce Abell 
Patti Andry 
Gary Atkins 
Bob Balbach 

Stan Betz 
Mark Bockelman 
Debbie Boeglin 
Bob Bolte 



We, the class of '7 4, are proud to say that we are no 
longer the underclassmen. Over the years we have had to 
prove our capabilities and accept our failures. Many are now 
making known their plans for the future and are successfully 
reaching their goals. 

Many things have occured this year to shape the junior 
class, both good and bad. We've accepted the triumphs with 
the downfalls- -our class sales, our precious rings, the beau­
tiful prom, coupled with the knowledge and worries of 
financial problems. 

Together, each one of us shall work to make our sen­
ior year as fulfilling as the past. We are no longer the re­
sponsibility of others; we ourselves are responsible. We can­
not blame others for our failures; we have learned to cope 
with them. This is the essence of humanity. 

Each of us hopes for the success of fellow classmates; 
and this hope generates a vibration of respect and unity. We 
all shall go through many trails in life. Youth and carefree 
times, which are present in our lives today, will erase 
themselves from our lives tomorrow. But we will have one 
more year to prove that we are worthy of being the Class of 
'71! 

Throughout Junior Year 

Sue Goepferich 
Max Haake 
Doug Harmon 
Monica Hasenour 

Allen Brockman 

Donna Burger 

Raleigh Cummins 

Denise DeKemper 
Jim Ernst 
Tim Fromme 
Janet Goepferich 



92 

Juniors Succeed ln Facing Many Challenges 

Steve Klem 
Rebecca Kluemper 
Sylvia Knebel 
Barbara Knies 

Rita Hoppenjans 
Steven Jahn 
Diane Jochem 

Steve Hasenour 
Sheila Hassfurther 
Karen Heilers 
Linda Hochgesang 

Dave Johannemann 
Gary Kemper 
Rebecca Kippenbrock 
Randy Klem 

Donald Knies 
John Knust 
Kenny Knust 
Patti Knust 

.t 



for the Demanding Responsibilities Required 

Mary Ann Lampert 
Janice Lindauer 
Kenny Lindauer 
Sue Lindauer 

Donna Lueken 
Mary Jo Lueken 
Sharon Lueken 
Dolores Mehling 

Patty Meyer 
Stan Miller 
Paula Mullen 
Vicki Mullis 

Steve Leinenbach 
Karen Loechte 
Ron Lubbers 
Linda Luegers 

Carol Merkley 
David Messmer 
Cathy Meyer 
Doris Meyer 

93 



94 

Junior Rangers Participated Ln Stampers Day 

Barbara Knies patiently awaits orders during a bake sale held on Queen­

Crowning night. 

Helping the junior class display support of 
(right) Karen Steckler, prettiest. Each was 

Ruth Mundy 
Dennis Neukam 

With an aura of school spirit, the class of '74 proudly shows 

everyone their rings. 

Sharon Nordhoff 



by Creating the Prettiest, Ugliest Stampers 

... 

Ranger Stomp 'em Day are: (left) Connie Schnell, ugliest; 
awarded a cash prize. 

Steve Schwoeppe 
Gary Seger 
Paula Seufert 
Rose Snyder 

Kenny Persohn 
Mark Potter 

Joan Schilling 
Jeff Schipp 

Connie Schnell 
Dan Schnieders 
Dean Schuler 
Carolyn Schuster 

Kenny Rahman 
Nancy Remke 



Juniors Will ''Keep on Truckin' ''with 
Future 

Juniors profit from selling cokes and popcorn at varsity basketball games. 

Jance Lindauer, Becky Kippenbrock, and Sylvia Knebel help rouse spirit for the junior basketball team. 

Pam Spayd 
Karen Steckler 
Richard Stetter 
Danny Vaal 



Memories of the Past and High for the 

Years 

Barbara Verkamp 
Tom Voegerl 
Jane Vonderheide 
Jean Vonderheide 

Connie Welp 
Mary Lou Welp 
Ronald Welp 
Steve Welp 

Dennis Woebkemberg 
John Wollenmann 
Stephen W ollenmann 
Kenny Young /\, - ~ 

... . 

Marian Vonderheide 
Aline Wagner 
Leroy Wagner 
Ruth Wagner 

Dan Werne 
Janice Weyer 
Joyce Weyer 
Keith Weyer 

97 



Class of '75 Encountered Many New Experiences 

98 

Sophomore class officers are the following: Ken Wahl, President; Randy Vaal, treasurer; Pat Fritz, secretary; and Mike 
Hasenour, vice-president. Enthusiastic participation in all sports events and a very impressive sectional skit characterized 

the sophomore class. 

Karen Brahm 
Karen Brang 
Kevin Braunecker 



Which Will Assist Them Ln Their Future Years 

We are the great sophomore class 
of '75. We are no longer the strang­
ers from last year. We now feel 
completely at home at Forest Park. 
We take a major part in everything 
we do! We compete in sports and all 
the major fields of subjects offered 
at Forest Park. We feel honored to 
be part of this great Ranger family. 
We elected our Student Council of­
ficers, class officers, and ordered 
our new class jackets and sweaters. 
We are not afraid to speak out for 
what we want or yell for our great 
Ranger team. We are determined to 
make this year a worthwhile one 
both socially and academically. We 
are already making plans to carry 
out our fund raising projects for next 
year. We are looking forward to the 
great day when we will be the upper­
classmen. We are the class of 1975. 

Joan Boeckman 
Rick Boeglin 
Sherry Bolden 

Leah Ann A bell 
Keith Albert 

Donna Bartley 
Betty Bayer 

Mike Becher 
Nancy Betz 
Kitty Bieker 

Carol Allen 
Robbie Andry 

99 



100 

Sophomore Class Willingness to Work, Ability 

Carolyn Buechler 
Kathy Campbell 
Gary Cooper 
Jerry Cooper 

Mike Durlauf 
Harley Ebert 
Janet Ebert 
Mark Ebert 

Mark Brinkman 
Joyce Brosmer 
Rose Ann Brosmer 
Allen Bruner 

Bill Cummins 
Charlie Demuth 
Kenny Drach 
Allen Durcholz 

Karen Ernst 
Mike Ernst 
Tanya Fehribach 
Cind y Fischer 



to Accept Challenges Shows a Sense of Pride 

Robert Fleck 
Pat Fritz 
Rick Fromme 
Gary Gehlhausen 

Joe Hasenour 
Kevin Hasenour 
Mike Hasenour 
Steve Haug 

Debbie Hoffman 
Lee Ray Hoppenj ans 
Jerry Jochem 
Mark Johannemann 

Donna Haas 
Ellen Harden 
Terry Harmon 
Christy Hasenour 

Michelle Bedinger 
Ann Helming 
Tom Helming 
Cindy Hochgesang 



102 

Class Pride Displayed by Sophomores Through 

Wi.lliam Keller 
Terry Kemper 
Judy Kippenbrock 

New class jackets today will spark memories tomorrow for these sophomore boys. 



Creation of Own Jacket and Sweater Designs 

Ken Wah!'moves forward to capture Keith's king while onlooking chess fans anticipate moves. 

Ralph Lueken (above) gives Forest Park's track team a line 
to go on while Cheryl Vaal and Jackie Klem (right) dem ­
onstrate their modeling talent with new class sweaters. 
Receiving new jackets and sweaters are a high point of the 
school year for sophomores. 

103 



Sophomores Gain Knowledge Through Advanced 

104 

Linda Kline 
Donna Klueh 
Sherry Knight 
David Knust 

Curt Lamkin 
Keith Lange 
Geri Leinenbach 
Dan Luebbehusen 

Randy Kippenbrock 
Bernie Klem 
Jackie Klem 
Marcia Klem 

Diane Knust 
Ron Kordes 
Faith Krampe 
Margaret Kraus 

Dennis Luebbehusen 
Paul Lueken 
Ralph Lueken 
Wendell Lueken 



Curriculum of Academic Studies Offered at F.P. 

Randy Mathies 
Carol Mehling 
Richard Mehling 
Ann Merkley 

Bernadine Mundy 
David Mundy 
Vicki Nord 
Debbie Oeding 

Janice Pauckner 
Dennis Persohn 
Jeni Persohn 
Mike Petry 

Carol Messmer 
Marlene Messmer 
Paul Mohr 
Rick Morgan 

Mary Oeding 
Cindy Olinger 
Wayne Olinger 
Larry Partenheimer 

105 



106 

Sophomores in Atmosphere of Learning Are 

Connie Schneider 
Lonnie Schneider 
Mike Schroeder 
Mona Schultz 

Stan Stetter 
Jim Stout 
Michelle Temple 
Charles Tretter 

Terry Recker 
Mary Ruhe 
Karen Schilling 
Stan Schipp 

Jim Schum 
Clarence Schwartz 
Frank Schwartz 
Mark Steckler 

Christy Uebelhor 
Cheryl Vaal 
Randy Vaal 
Gary Van Winkle 



Constantly Searching Answers to Questions 

f 

Sue Veatch 
Debbie Verkamp 
Stanley Verkamp 
Dolores Wagner 

Barbara Welp 
Janet Welp 
Joe Welp 
Wanda Welp 

Rick Wilgus 
Kathy Wright 
JoAnn Zink 
Terri Zink 

Mary Wagner 
Othmar Wagner 
Ken Wahl 
Linda Wehr 

Karen Wendholt 
Judy Weyer 
Laverne Weyer 

107 



108 

Freshman Class of '75 Elects New Officers to 

Freshman class officers Judy Lubbers, secretary, Sylvia Brosmer, treasurer, Belle Ann Austin, vice-president, and Steve 
Dall, president, find school life interesting challenge. 

Debbie Andry 
Sherri Atkins 
Belle Ann Austin 

Kenny Balbach 
Donnie Batch 
Mark Begle 
Mary Lee Bettag 



Guide Them on the Main Road to Future Plans 

We, the freshmen of F. P. H. S. 
gathered together as one big unit to 
form the Class of '76. We are eager 
to learn, ~and ready to participate in 
all Ranger activities. 

We have overcome the feeling of 
inferiority, and have mastered the 
routine of high school life. The 
pride we have built up for our class 
is very significant, and we shall 
carry on this pride throughout the 
coming years. 

Within a few weeks, we became 
acquainted with the new school. 
From our 124 members, we have 
elected our class officers, cheer­
leaders, and student council repre­
sentatives. Gradually, we have be­
come part of the school life. 

We know not what the future has 
in store for us, we only know that 
we must accept the defeats along 
with the victories. We shall always 
try our best. 

David DeKemper 
Jack Dooley 
Pam Drach 
Jim Durlauf 

Carol Bickwermert 
Karen Boeckman 

Bob Brinkman 
Sylvia·Brosmer 

Donna Buford 
Steve Dall 
Brenda Daunhauer 

Tim Boeglin 
Sherri Brahm 

109 



Freshmen Display a Great Sense of Loyalty by 

110 

Bill Heichelbech 
Mary Kay Heilers 
Donna Hoffman 
Joe Hoffman 

Cathy Haug 

Beth Hauser~ 

Greg Hauser 

Mary Ann Heeke 

Brian Fehribach 
Kevin Fischer 
Sara Gogel 
Cindy Hassfurther 

Kim Eckert 
Robin Ermert 
Cheryl Englert 
Donna Englert 

Janice Huff 
Lou Ann Jackson 
Karen Jahn 
Norma Jean Jochem 



Backing the Forest Park Rangers with Spirit 

Kathy Kempf 
Pat Kempf 
Doris Kerstiens 
Ralph Kerstiens 

Sherri Kippenbrock 
Keith Klem 
Kevin Kline 
Jim Kluemper 

Tony Leffert 
Debbie Leffert 
Mary Jane Lehmkuhler 
Cindy Lindauer 

Mike Ketzner 
Brian King 
David Kippenbrock 
Linda Kippenbrock 

Patty Knabe! 
Tim Knies 
Kenny Lamkin 
Dick Lange 

.. 

111 



Freshman Enter School with the Hope of Find 

112 

Robert Luebbehusen 
Gene Lueken 
Greg Lueken 
Brenda Matheis 

Robert Merkley 
Idonna Messmer 
Theresa Meyer 
Jeff Miller 

Wendlyn Lindauer 
Geraldine Loechte 
Judith Lubbers 
Joann Luebbehusen 

Jeanie Mathies 
Ernest Mehling 
Julie Merkley 
Pam Merkley 

Tina Morris 
John Mullen 
John Mundy 
Mary Mundy 



ing the Year a Great One for the Class of '76 

Bill Niehaus 
Tom P. Olinger 
Tom R. Olinger 
Barbara Oser 

Jeff Raufeisen 
Dave Reckelhoff 
Jean Remke 
Carla Roll 

Doug Schnell 
Fred Schnell 
Jane Schnell 
Leroy Schwartz 

Glenn Oser 
Pam Oser 
Lynn Patton 
Lisa Pershon 

Glenda Roos 
Glenn Sanders 
Bruce Satkamp 
Darlene Schnell 

113 



114 

Class of '76 Encountered New Experiences 

Lavonne Vittitow 
Sharon Vonderheide 
Bernie Wagner 
Pat Wahl 

Kurt Spayd 
Angie Stallman 
Paul Steckler 

Nancy Schwinghamer 
Jay Seidl 
Sheila Seufert 
Anita Sickbert 

Brett Stout 
Stanley Sturgeon 
Tom Toby 
Kenny Van Winkle 

Dan Welp 
Norman Wend holt 
Sam Wendholt 
Kathy Weyer 



Which Will Assist Them ~n Their Future Years 

Susan Weyer 

Carol Wilgus 

Karen Wilmes 

Cindy W ollenmann 

Vicki Zink 

' 1 -...- . 

Freshmen Anita Sickbert, Geraldine Loechte, Brenda Daunhauer, and 
Sherri Brahm eagerly begin their first year at Forest Park with a happy 

outlook. 

11 5 



Ads 



Tracer Supported by 
Patrons -Who Indeed Care A bout Forest Park 



DAIRY 

118 

COMPLIMENTS 
OF 

H FOODS 



HAGEDORN'S 
Auto Body & Wreck Rebuilding 

West 6th St. Phone: 367-4161 
Ferdinand 

Open Mon. Thru Fri. 
7:30 a.m.-5:30 p.m. 
Saturdays Till Noon 

ROBERT MCCARTY 

Jasper 

PH O TOG R APHY 

TE LEPH ONE 4 82·55 4 2 

JOCHEM FLORAL 
SHOP 

Indiana 

Plastic Flowers for all Occasions 
Centerpieces, Weddings, Funerals 

Mrs. Lee Ray Jochem 
North Vienna Drive, Ferdinand 

CHASE 

"Portraits 

Huntingburg 

Do ya? 
Do ya? 
Do ya 

really want 
to dance?!? 

STERN-BERG INC. 

"Your Authorized 
Chrysler Dealer" 

Highway 162-S, Phone: 482-5125 
Jasper, Indiana 47546 

STUDIO 

Live 

Forever" 

Indiana 

"We Have Service 
For What We Sell" 

119 



CUNNINGHAM'S 
SUNOCO 
SERVICE 

AAA 

Emergency Service 

Birdseye Indiana 

PLEASANT RIDGE 
FARMS 

David E. Schnell 
Birdseye, Indiana 

Reg. Yorkshires & Hampshires 
Phone: 389-2522 

RUTTKAR'S 

Compliments 
of 

Ferdinand 5 & 10 

• 

HASENOUR'S STORE 

Erp. Boehm, Owner 

Phone: 326-2151 
St. Anthony Indiana 4 7575 

KLEM LUMBER CO. 

General Contracting 

St. Anthony Indiana 

DILLARD'S 
GENERAL STORE 

~ 
.. AND .. 

~ 

Phone: 389-2571 

Birdseye Indiana 



• 

SPENCER COUNTY 
BANK 

Phone: 357-7292 

St. Meinrad 

LINCOLN HILLS 
INSURANCE 

Indiana 

Lincoln Heritage Antiques 

St. Meinrad Indiana 

PRUITT'S STORE 
General Merchandise 

Groceries-Paint-Clothes 

Open Seven Days a Week 

Phone 389-2341 

Birdseye Indiana 

RUXER FURNITURE. 
AND APPLIANCES 

Complete Home Furnishings 

Phone 357-5456 
St. Meinrad Indiana 

My hair? 

(Only his hairdresser knows 
for sure!) 

VERKAMP'S 
RED & WHITE 

Meat-Vegetables-Groceries 

Phone: 367-1771 
Ferdinand Indiana 

1?1 



122 

ENGLISH STATE BANK 
Full Service Bank 

Englisrl, Indiana 
Phone 338-2600 

HANGER 
EQUIPMENT CO. 

GOOD LUCK 

GRADUATING CLASS 

Leavenworth Branch 
Phone 739-2217 

Industrial, Agricultural OH.IO VALLEY 
Lawn & Garden Sales 

GAS CORPORATION 

Cannelton 
Ferdinand 

St. Meinrad 

Congratulations to the Troy 
Class of 1973 

Denbo Funeral Home 

24-Hour Ambulance Service 
Phone 338-2558 

Ronald & Ann Denbo 
English Indiana 

701-7th Street 
Tell City Indiana 

··-



Sacred Heart Church 

Sch nellvi lie Indiana 

COLONIAL CAFETERIA 

Our Specialty-Roasted Chicken 
Party Room Available 

Phone: 937-2.330 
Dale Indiana 

D and J GULF 

Road Service and Welding 

Phone: 389-2521 

Birdseye Indiana 

SCHNELLVILLE MILL 

);f/t!!t1, 
..- FEEDS 

Schnellville Indiana 

Will the real 

Mr. Beer 

please step forward!?!?!? 

BROWN DERBY 

Good 
homestyle 

foods 

THEISING GARAGE 
Hilbert "Hip" Theising 

General Repair Shop 
Schnellville Indiana 

123 



124 

LELAND 
LUMBER COMPANY, INC. 

Huntingburg Indiana 

47542 

KESLING REXALL 
PHARMACY 

(RflM!!.i) 
Medical Arts Pharmacy 

Phone: 683-2556 
Huntingburg Indiana 

TONY'S 
RADIATOR SERVICE 

Third & Main Street 

Huntingburg Indiana 47542 

DUBOIS COUNTY 
FARM BUREAU CO-OP 

ASSOCIATION, INC. 

Telephone: 683-2809 
900 North Main Street 

Huntingburg Indiana 

CITIZENS FINANCE 
AND 

INSURANCE CORP. 
LOANS-FINANCE 

INSURANCE 

Huntingburg Jasper 

BARTLEY FEEDER 
SERVICE, INC. 

Willie Bartley 
Phone: 812-683-2350 

Rural Route 3, North Main 
Huntingburg, Indiana 47542 

1st ~ 
NATIONAL 

~ BANK 
17 

First with Dial-A-Bank 
For Doorstep Service 

Fourth & Main 
Huntingburg Indiana 



TELL CITY 
NATIONAL BANK 

Main Bank Downtown 
Drive-In on Franklin Street 
Full Service Branch in the 

Lincoln Park Plaza 
Shopping Center 

Compliments 
of 

DR. R. E. PAULIN D.D.S. 

Ferdinand Indiana 

FISCHER'S 
FURNITURE & APPLIANCES 

CO. 

906-10 Main Street 
Phone: 547-2351 

Tell City, Indiana 47586 

SCHNELLVILLE GARAGE 

Mobil Gas & Oil 
General Auto Repair 

Urban Pershon 
Phone: 389-2263 

Schnellville Indiana 

SHORTY'S AND MARY'S 
TAVERN 

Birdseye 

We should 
have 

punted it! 

~--~ ~ 

~ 

CURT DAUBY, INC. 

Appliances-Furniture 
Electrical-Plumbing 

Indiana 

9th Street & Highway 37 
Tell City Indiana 

NOBLE'S IGA 
FOODLINER 

Open Sundays 
Phone 547-3556 

Tell City Indiana 

125 



126 

Best Wishes 
to the 

Class of '73 

New DirectioCIMI 
FURNITURE 

Investing in the future right now! 

Stylemaker & Dimension Plants 

FERDINAND 

Manufacturers of 

Living Room I Dining Room 
Bedroom Furniture 

General Offices Hunfingburg, Indiana 



BOLTE'S STAT ION 
Complete Repair 

On 
Cars, Trucks, Tractors 

Ferdinand 
Phone: 367-1651 

Indiana 

Don't 
get your 
Cookie 
shook! 

Bolte Lumber Company 
Dealers in Building Material 

and Mill Work 

Phone 367-0192 
Ferdinand Indiana 

Bettag 
Plumbing And Heating 

Ferdinand, Indiana 

OEDING & 
LUEBBEHUSEN 

FEED MILL 
Nutrina Feeds 

Phone: 367-1621 
Ferdinand Indiana 

MANUFACTURERS OF FINE FURNITURE 

Phone: 367-4211 

Ferdinand lnd ian a 47532 

CCDnm-Bno~9 
INC.. 

Phone: 367-1761 
Box 191 
Ferdinand 47532 

Indiana 

127 



128 

DURLAUFINSURANCE 
AGENCY 

Jerry Durlauf, Agent 
Phone 367-2191 

Ferdinand Indiana 

BOB'S LIQUOR 
& BAITS ·~ 

Packaged Liquors 'lS 
All Your Party Needs 

Phone 367-3031 
Ferdinand Indiana 

Rahman Lumber Co. 
Cabinet Work 
Contracting 

Building Materials 

Phone: 367-2361 
Ferdinand Indiana 



Serving 
Greater Southern Indiana 

1948-1973 

- THE SHOPPING MART 

Jasper 

Everything 
Sold At 

Discount Prices 

Indiana 

O'Brien's Apparel 

Ladies' Wear 

322 Fourth Street 
Huntingburg Indiana 

KIMBALL 
MUSIC CENTER 

Jasper 

Pianos and Organs 

Phone: 482-1600 
15th & Cherry 

Indiana 

MEHLING BROTHERS 
TRUCKING CO. 

General Hauling 
Lime Spreading 

Ferdinand, Indiana· 

TELL CITY RECAPPERS 
Dayton Tire Dealer 

Passenger & Truck Tire 
Retreading & Vulcan izing 

Wheel Balancing 
Tractor Tires 

1438 Main Street 
Tell City 

Road Service 
Phone: Ki 7-4511 

Indiana 

129 



130 

Congratulations to the Graduates 
And 

Best Wishes for Future Success 

MEMBER: 
FEDERAL DE P 0 SIT 
INSURANCE CORPORATION 

FERDINAND JASPER HAYSVILLE 
ST. ANTHONY 



Buehler's 
IGA Foodliners 

Northwood 
Jasper 

Midtown 
Huntingburg 
Oakland City 

Rockport 
Loogootee 

HUNTINGBURG 
GREENHOUSE 

Fresh Flowers 

Huntingburg Indiana 

G. C. Murphy and Co. 

SAVINGS! 

407 Fourth Street 
Huntingburg Indiana 47542 

JASPER CENTRAL 
DISTRIBUTING CO. 

INC. 

WHOLESALE DISTRIBUTORS 
203 West 6th Street 

Jasper, Indiana 47546 

JIM UEBELHOP 

2'jNITH 
~ 

RADIO-TELEVISION-STEREO 
SALES AND SERVICE 
FERDINAND, INDIANA 

Phone 367-1591 

STANDARD OIL 

Jasper 

201 S. Clay St. 
Phone 482-2241 

D. J. Kress, Agent 

THE MODERN 
AND 

SQUIRE SHOP 

Indiana 

Southern Indiana's Most 
Complete Men's and Boys' 

Shop 
Jasper Indiana 

UEBELHOR & SON 
MOTOR CO. 

Jasper 

Chevrolet 
Oldsmobile-Cadillac 

24 Hour Wrecker Service 
Phone 482-22-22 

Indiana 

131 



132 

HASENOUR MOTOR CO. INC. 

Sales 

Ferdinand 
Phone: 367-0791 

Pickin' 
and 

Grinnin' 

Service 

"We Service All Makes" 

St. Anthony 
Phone: 326-2321 

Becher Bros. Meats, Inc. 
Custom Slaughtering 

and Processing 
by appointment 

Phone: 937-4701 
Dale lnd ian a 

CONNER MOTORS, INC. ST. ANTHONY 

Phone: 937-4445 
Dale, Indiana 

MILL CO. 

Grains, Feeds, Seeds 

Phone 326-2791 
St. Anthony Indiana 



A 

The 
Fastest 
Growi-ng 
Name NORTH AMERICAN PRODUCTS CORP. 

1-n Carbide 
Cutti-ng 
Tools 

Juper, Indiana 47546 

BOB LUEGERS 
MOTOR, INC. 

Pontiac-Buick-Rambler 
GMC Trucks 
Opel & Jeep 

U.S. 231 South 
Jasper Indiana 

DAILY HERALD 

Jasper Indiana 

Phone 482-2626 

B & G TIRE SUPPLY 

Jasper 

Jasper 

Seiberling and Holiday 
Auto and Truck Tires 
Pickup and Delivery 

Phone 482-3122 
U.S. 231 South 

ECKERLE'S 
MUSIC STORE 

"On The Square" 

608 Main 

Indiana 

Indiana 

SCHNARR ELECTRIC CO. 

306 Wernsing Road 

Phone 482-1606 

Jasper, Indiana 

dippels' 
5-------ll ?ooct c~ 

H IGHWAY 11.2 LITHE KY. ROAD 

Home of 
Brand-name Merchandise 

Jasper Indiana 
Phone 482-4464 

133 



134 

UNITED WOOD PRODUCTS CO. 

Ferdinand 

INC. 
Manufacturers of: 

Desks, Roll-Top Desks 
and Secretarial Desks 

Phone: 812-367-0831 

Gong ratu lations 
to 

the 
Graduates 

Indiana 



FRANK HEIDET 
AND SON 

Phone 367-0051 
Ferdinand Indiana 

Ferdinand, Indiana 

JOAN'S FABRICS 

"The Home 
of Fashionable Sewing Needs" 

Phone 367-4071 
Ferdinand, Indiana 

Main Street 
47532 

MARY'S 
BEAUTY SHOPPE 

Falls-Wigs-Wiglets 
All Types of Hair Care 

Phone 367-2842 
Ferdinand Indiana 

The Ferdinand News 
Printers of the Lookout 

Phone: 367-2041 
Ferdinand Indiana 

TRI-COUNTY WELDING 
& 

REPAIR 

Phone 367-0381 
Ferdinand, Indiana 47352 

AMERICAN LEGION 
Post 124 

Ferdinand Indiana 

135 



136 

Compliments of 

HILBERT G. FISCHER 
Electrical Contractor 

Phone: 389-2418 
St. Anthony Indiana 

For 
Everything \ .. 

Musical 1 

Now Selling: 1 
Radio Shack Products e 

THE SOUND OF MUSIC 

Downtown Jasper Phone: 482-2921 

Phone 2- 1721 

Ferdinand , Indiana 47532 

Compliments of 
Richard L. Becher 

BECHER FUNERAL 
HOME 

Phone: 367-0951 
Ferdinand Indiana 

Shock 
it 
to 

'em 
baby!!! 

E. J. OEDING 
Bottle Gas 

Propane Bulk Gas 
Appliances Furniture 

Phone: 367-0271 
Ferdinand Indiana 

COVERED BRIDGE 

Beer-Food-Wine 
Deluxe Pizza 

Phone: 367-1721 
Ferdinand Indiana 



Ferdinand 

Hank Sign Company 
Ferdinand Plastic Company 

Huntingburg 

Frozen Foods 
C. J. Gehlhausen 
60-Minute Cleaners 
Huntingburg Clinic 
Tom's Tire & Supply 
Sylvester's 
John Frield's Ford, Inc. 
Katters Kleaners 

YEARBY 
STUDIO 

Phone 649-2406 
Rockport, Indiana 

Official Photographer 
for THE TRACER 
THE LOOKOUT 

and Senior Portraits 

PATRONS 

St. Anthony 
Berg's Garage 
Butch's Tavern 
Klem Cabinet Company 

St. Meinrad 
Knights of Columbus 
Schlachter's 66 

Tell City 

P. N. Hirsch & Company 
Malone's Texaco Service 

English 
Johnson's Furniture 

Birdseye 

Howe's Marathon 
Clark's Liquor Store 
Bill's Truck Stop 

Jasper 
Tewell's Shoe Store 
Dr. Thomas L. Eversman 
Hoosier Business 
Schneider's Furniture & 

Carpeting 
Tretter's 
Ben Franklin 
Jasper Laundry 

137 



138 

1973 Forest Park High School TRACER Index 

A 

A bell, Joyce 90 
A bell, Leah Ann 99 
Albert, Jackie 38,71,76 
Albert, Keith 12, 25, 99,103 
Allen, Carol 99 
Altman, Mr. Dennis 69 
Altman, Mrs. Rita 69 
Andry, Alicia 99 
Andry, Debra 2,50,108 
Andry, Patti 3, 36, 90 
Atkins, Gary 6, 90 
Atkins, Sherry 27, 10 8 
Atkins , Terry 71 
Austin, Belle Ann 27,108 
A us tin, Mark 71 

B 

Balbach, Kenny 16,108 
Balbach, Robert 16, 90 
Bartley, Donna 99 
Batch, Don 108 
Bayer, Betty 99 
Becher, Mike 8,10,12,18,19, 99 
Beer, Mr. Thomas 67,123 
Begle, Mr. Lee Joe 7 
Begle, Mark 108 
Bettag, Mary Lee 24, 29, 34,43,108 
Betz, David 19,30,71,144 
Betz, Mary Lou 24,71 
Betz, Nancy 99 
Betz, Stan 57, 90 
Bickwermert, Carol109 
Bieker, Kitty 52, 53,99 
Bingaman, Mr. S. Paul6,8,10,68 
Blessinger, Randy 71,89 
Blessinger, Stephen 33, 71 
Blunk, Keith 72 
Bockelman, Mark 4, 8,10,18, 63,90 
Boeckman, Joan 99 
Boeckman, Karen2,50,109 
Boeglin, Debbie 90,117 
Boeglin, Diane 72 
Boeglin, Rick 7 ,12, 99 
Boeglin, Tim 6,7,15,109 
Bolden, Sherry 99 
Bolte, Robert 59, 90 

Borden Mr. Robert 67 
Brahm, Karen 46,98 
Brahm, Sherri 34,42,46,52,53,109, 

115,136 
Brames, Clarence 4,6,8,10,11,37, 

59,72 
Brang, Karen 98 
Braunecker, Kenny 72 
Braunecker, Kevin 98 
Brinkman, Mark 7,12,100 
Brinkman, Robert 26,109 
Brockman, Allen 91 
Brosmer, Joyce 100 
Brosmer, Rose 100 
Brosmer, Sylvia 50,108,109 
Bruner, Allen 100 
Buechler, Carolyn 25,100 
Buechler, Mr. Earl F. 64 
Buechler, Margaret 72 
Buechler, Mrs. Margaret 68 
Buechler, Sheila 42, 43, 72 
Buford, Donna 2, 50,109 
Burger, Donna 91 

c 
Campbell, Kathy 52, 53,100 
Cook, Mrs. Carolyn 67 
Cooper, Gary 100 
Cooper, Jerry 100 
Cummins, William 100 
Cummins, Kathy 72 
Cummins, Raleigh 91 

D 
Dall, Steve 5, 6,15,18,108,109 
Daunhauer, Brenda 109,115 
DeKemper, David 109 
DeKemper, Denise 3, 36,91 
Demuth, Charles 100 
Demuth, James 72 
DeWeese, Miss Judy 67 
Dooley, Jack 6,7,15,109 
Dooley, Richard 72 
Drach, Kenneth 100 
Drach, Pam 109 
Durcholz, Allen 33,100 

Durlauf, James 109,117 
Durlauf, Jane 73,116 

Durlauf, Michael7,12,25,46,62, 
100,102,103 

E 

Ebert, Elaine 3, 22, 30, 31, 36, 38, 73, 
74,76 

Ebert, Gervase 59,73 
Ebert, Harlan 12,100 
Ebert, Janet 52,53,100,103 
Ebert, Mark7,8,10,12,62,100 
Eckert, Kim 110 
Emmert, Robert 15,110 
Englert, Cheryl110 
Englert, Donna 110 
Englert, Mary Jane 74 
Ernst, James 91 
Ernst, Karen 100 
Ernst, Michael 46,100,102 

F 
F ehribach, Bryan 15 ,11 0 
Fehribach, Kevin 4, 7, 8,10, 59,74 
Fehribach, Tanya 53,100 
Feldmeyer, Mr. Larry 64 
Fischer, Cindy 24,35,100 
Fischer, Kevin 7,110 
Fischer, Paula 4,22,28,35,38,43, 

45,74 
Fischer, Ramona 38, 74,76 
Flack, Robert 101 
Fritz, Patricia 3, 25, 36, 60,98,101 
Fromme, Rick 60,101 
Fromme, Tim 91 

G 

Gehlhausen, Gary 101 
Gehlhausen, Linda 74 
Gilmore, Rhonda 42,43,75 
Goepferich, Janet 56,91 
Goepferich, Sue 91 



Gogel, Sara 110 

H 

Haake, Max 47,91 
Haake, Mike 75 
Haas, Donna 101 
Haas, Lou Ann 22, 23, 23, 38, 75,87 
Hagedorn, Bernard .75,116 
Hagedorn, Mr. James 7,8,10,12,68 
Hagedorn, Mr. William 18 
Hancock, John 75 
Harden, Ellen 27,101 
Harmon, Douglas 91 
Harmon, Terry 101 
Hasenour, Joseph 101 
Hasenour, Kevin 101 
Hasenour, Kristy 60,101 
Hasenour, Mark 75 
Hasenour, Mary Ann 38, 75,76 
Hasenour, Michael 98,101 
Hasenour, Monica 91 
Hasenour, Steven 92 
Hassfurther, Cynthia 110 
Hassfurther, Sheila 31, 54, 92 
Haug, Cathy 110 
Haug, Mark 76 
Haug, Steve 101 
Hauser, Beth 29,43,49,110 
Hauser, Greg 7,15,110 
Hedinger, Michelle 26, 101 
Heeke, Mary Ann 110 
Heeke, Paula 3,31,34,36,38,42,43, 

63,76 
Heichelbech, William 110 
Heilers, Fred 76 
Heilers, Karen 92 
Heilers, Mary Kay 110 
Helming, Ann 101 
Helming, Thomas 101 
Hines, Mrs. Carolyn 67,144 
Hochgesand, Cindy 1-1 
Hochgesang, Linda 62 
Hochgesang, Susan 38, 76,77 
Hoffman, Debbie 101 
Hoffman, Donna 110 
Hoffman, Joseph 110 
Hoffman, Monica 77 
Hoppenjans, Lee Ray 7,12,101 
Hoppenjans, Rita 92 
Hubers, Mr. James 69 
Huff, Janice 110 
Hurst, Karen 30, 42, 43, 58,77, 89 
Hurst, Phyllis 77 

J 

Jackson, Lou Ann 110 
Jahn, Karen 110 
Jahn, Steve 33, 92 
Jochem, Diane 17,23,35,49,51,92 
Jochem, Gerald 6, 7 ,12, 53,101 
Jochem, Norma Jean 110 
Jochim, Jane 77 
Johannemann, David 92 
Johannemann, Mr. James 67 
Johannemann, Mark 121, 102 
Johanneman, Mrs. Phyllis 68 

K 

Keller, Thomas 77, 89 
Keller, William 52,53,102 
Kemper, Donna 77 
Kemper, Gary 92,117 
Kemper, Mrs. Henrietta 6 9 
Kemper, Mary 38,40,41,76,77 
Kemper, Terry 102 
Kempf, Gail 77 
Kempf, Kathy 111 
Kempf, Patrick 111 
Kersteins, Doris 111 
Kersteins, Ralph 111 
Ketzner, Joseph 69,78 
Ketzner, Michael 33,111 
Keusch, Mr. Eugene 68 
King, Brian 111 
Kippenbrock, David 111 
Kippenbrock, John 7 8, 85 
Kippenbrock, Judy 102 
Kippenbrock, Linda 111 
Kippenbrock, Patrick 18, 70, 74,78 
Kippenbrock, Randall 7.104 
Kippenbrock, Rececca 35, 62,92 
Kippenbrock, Sherri 17,111 
Klein, Mr. Larry 16, 66 
Klem, Bernard 104 
Klem, Donald 79 
Klem, Jacaueline 103,104 
Klem, Keith 111 
Klem, Marcia 4,25,60,104 
Klem, Marian 3, 33, 35, 36, 62, 79,82 
Klem, Randy 7, 21, 23, 41, 90,92 
Klem, Steve 21,92 
Kline, Kevin 15,111 
Kline, Linda 104 
Klueh, Donna i04 

Kluemper, James 46,50,111 
Kluemper, Rebecca 49, 57, 92 
Knabel, Sylvia 92 
Knebel, Patricia 2, 53,111 
Knies, Barbard 42, 92,94 
Knies, Donald 92 
Knies, Glenn 59,79 
Knies, Tim 6,7,14,15,111 
Knight, Sherry 104 
Knust, David 25,79,104 
Knust, David 62,102,103 
Knust, Diane 104 
Knust, Jane 34, 38, 42, 43, 51, 76,79 
Knust, John 92 
Knust, Kenneth 92 
Knust, Patricia 23, 90, 92 
Kordes, Ronnie 7,104 
Krampe, Faith 104 
Kraus, Margaret 104 

L 

Lamkin, Curt 8,10,18,104 
Lamkin, Kenny 6, 15,18,111 
Lampert, Mary Ann 42, 93 
Lange, Dick 7,111 
Lange, Keith 104 
Lange, Kenneth 33,79 
Leffert, Anthony 111 
Leffert, Debbie 27,50,111 
Lehmkuhler, Mary Jane 111 
Leinenbach, Geri 104 
Leinenbach, Mr. Lee 65,119 
Leinenbach, Steve 93 
Lindauer, Janice 17, 21, 99 
Lindauer, Kenneth 93 
Lindauer, Lucinda 111 
Lindauer, Susan 4, 5, 35,37, 76,93 
Lindauer, Wendyln 112 
Loechte, Geraldine 27,42,112,115 
Loechte, Karen 42, 93 
Lubbers, Judith 108,112 
Lubbers, Ron 93 
Luebbehusen, Dan 8,10,12,16,104 
Luebbehusen, Dennis 104 
Luebbehusen, Diane 79 
Luebbehusen, Jo Ann 112 
Luebbehusen, Robert 15,16, 27,112 
Luegers, Linda 3, 20, 36, 51, 93 
Lueken, Donna 3,5,17,36,37,93 
Lueken, Gene 112Lueken , 
Lueken, Greg 6,7,15,46,50;112 
Lueken, Mary Jo 93,103 
Lueken, Paul46,104 

139 



140 

Lueken, Ralph 7,12,103,104 
Lueken, Sharon 56, 93 
Lueken, Wend ell 104 

M 

Marshall, Mr. James 66 
Matheis, Brenda 112 
Matheis, Gary 80 
Matheis, Paula 79 
Mathies, Jeanette 42,112 
Mathies, Randy, 105 
McCutcheon, Mr. Marvin 68 

Mehling, Carol 93,105,127 
Mehling, Dolores 34, 93 

Mehling, Elaine 22, 30,31, 38, 70, 80, 
82 

Mehling, Ernest 7,112 
Mehling, Raymond 6, 7, 8, 9, 10, 20, 

62,80 
Mehling, Richard 105 
Mehling, Sue 80, 82,85 
Merkley, Ann 105 
Merkley, Carol 42 
Merkley, Gene 80 
Merkley, Julie 112 
Merkley, Pam 112 
Merkley, Robert 112 
Messmer, Carol105 
Messmer, David 25, 93 
Messmer, Idonna 112 
Messmer, Marlene 52, 53,105 
Meyer, Cathy 93 
Meyer, Doris 31, 93 
Meyer, Duane 18, 22, 80,81 
Meyer, James 80 
Meyer, Martha 21,42,73,80 
Meyer, Patricia 56,93 
Meyer, Theresa 112 
Miller, Cherrie 20, 24, 43, 62, 80 
Miller, Jeff 112 
Miller, Mrs. Mary 66 
Miller, Stan 93 
Mohr, Paul105 
Moran, Mr. Michael 67 
Morgan, Rick 60,105 
Morris, Tina 112 
Mullen, John 112 
Mullen, Paula 25, 93,103 
Mullis, Vicki 31,51,93 
Mundy, Bernadine 105 
Mundy, David 105 
Mundy, John 112 
Mundy, Mary 112 

Mundy, Rebecca 43, 53,82 
Mundy, Ruth 3,36,56,94 

N 
Neukam, Dennis 94 
Niehaus, Donna 17, 82 

Niehaus, William 6,14,18,19,27, 
113 

Nord, Cheryl4, 17, 28, 33,37, 38, 76, 
82 

Nord, Daniel 22, 38, 62,83 
Nord, Vicki 105 
Nordhoff, Sharon 35, 57, 94 

0 
Oeding, Debbie 105 
Oeding, Judy 5,17, 24, 38, 45, 83 
Oeding, Mary Jane 27, 52, 53,105 
0 linger, Cynthia 27, 105 
Olinger, Mr. Leon 65 
Olinger, Marty 83 
Olinger, Randy 83 
Olinger, Thomas P. 14,15,113 
Olinger, Thomas R. 18,113 
Olinger, Wayne 16, 25, 53,102,103, 

105 
Oser, Barbara 113 
Oser, Glenn 15,113 
Oser, Mary 42,51,78,83 
Oser, Pamela 113 

p 

Pancake, Kathy 30, 83, 89,144 
Partenheimer, Larry 105 
Patton, Lynn 113 
Pauckner, Janice 105 
Peacock, Mr. James 8, 15, 18,66 
Persohn, Dennis 105 
Persohn, Donna 81, 83 
Persohn, Joni 105 
Persohn, Kenneth 6, 95 
Persohn, Lisa 113 
Petry, Mike 105 
Potter, Mark 95 

R 
Rahman, Kenneth 95 
Rahman, Stan 83 
Raufeisen, Jeff 113 
Reckelhoff, Anne 42, 43, 83, 89 
Reckelhoff, David 113 
Recker, Debra 54, 78,84 
Recker, Mrs. Victoria 6 9 
Recker, Terry 6, 7, 12,106 
Remke, Jean 113 
Remke, Nancy 17,47, 95 
Reynolds, Miss Claudette 17, 24,68 
Roll, Beverly 84 
Roll, Carla 113 
Roos, Edward 84 
Roos, Glenda 34, 43, 49, 113 
Rube, Connie 4,17, 20, 28,31, 35, 38, 

62,70,76,82,84,87 • 
Rube, Mary 35,106 
Russ, Jeffrey 84 

s 
Sanders, Glenn 113 
Satkamp, Bruce 15,113 
Schaeffer, Mary Kay 3,36,58,84 
Schilling, Joan 95 
Schilling, Karen 106 
Schilling, Thomas 84 
Schipp, Gary 84 
Schipp, Jeff 95 
Schipp, Stan 106 
Schneider, Connie 106 
Schneider, Lonnie 106 
Schneider, Randy 84 
Schnell, Carol43, 85 
Schnell, Connie 33, 41, 90, 94, 95, 

103 
Schnell, Daniel 85 
Schnell, Darlene 113 
Schnell, Doug 15,113 
Schnell, Fred 7,113 
Schnell, Jane 113 
Schnell, Melinda 73,85 
Schneiders, Daniel 95 
Schroeder, Michael 106 
Schuler, Dean 21, 95 
Schuster, Carolyn 95 
Schultz, Mona 3, 36,41, 43, 85 
Schultz, Ronald 40,41, 43, 85 
Schum, James 12,16,106 



Schwartz, Clarence 106 
Schwartz, Frank 26, 29,106 
Schwartz, Leroy 113 
Schwartz, Michael 30,85 
Schwinghamer, Janet 53,86 
Schwinghamer, Nancy 114 
Schwoeppe, Steve 25, 95 
Seger, Gary 6, 7, 22,95 
Seibert, Miss Rebecca 43, 66 
Seidl, Gene 86 
Seidl, Jay 114 
Seufert, Paula 30, 95,144 
Seufert, Sheila 43, 114 
Sickbert, Anita 114 
Sickbert, Gary 86 
Smith, Mr. Frank 69 
Snyder, Rose Marie 51, 95 
Sonderman, Mrs. Norma 65 
Spayd, Faye 38, 39, 76, 86 
Spayd, Kurt 114,117 
Spayd, Pam .3,5,17,20,36,47,96 
Sr. Mary Alice 65 
Sr. Mary Boniface 69 
Sr . Mary Cheryl 66 
Sr. Mary Dolores 66 
Sr. M. Francesca 68 
Sr . M. Josepha 66 
Sr . Mary Lynn 65 
Stallman, Angela 29, 42, 43,114 
Steckler, Karen 26, 54, 95, 96 
Steckler, Mark 106 
Steckler, Paul114 
Stetter, Richard 6, 7, 96 
Stetter, Stanley 106 
Stout, Brett 106,114 
Stout, James 106 
Sturgeon, Stanley 114 

T 
Tempel, Michelle 51, 106 
Toby, Thomas 114 
Tretter, Charles 106 
Tretter, Mark 86 
Tyring, Mr. Dennis 64 

u 
Uebelhor, Christy 106 

Uebelhor, Keith 8,10,18,19,43,57, 
81,82,86 

v 
Vaal, Cheryl 3, 36,103,106 
Vaal, Daniel 49,96 
Vaal, Donna 30, 85,86 
Vaal, Mark 18,20,41,57,82,86 
Vaal, Randy 25, 98,106 
Van Kirk, Quay 86 
Van Winkle, Debbie 62, 87 
Van Winkle, Gary 12,106 
Van Winkle, Kenneth 6,15,114 
Veatch, Brenda Sue 107 
Verkamp, Barbara 25,97,103 
Verkamp, Debbie 107 
Verkamp, Paul 87 
Verkamp, Stanley 107 
Vittitow, Lavonne 114 
Voegerl, Thomas 97 
Vonderheide, Jane 3, 36,97, 103,116 
Vonderheide, Jean 3,21,36,63,97, 

116 
Vonderheide, Marian 97 
Vonderheide , Sharon 114 

w 
Wagner, Aline 97 
Wagner, Bernard 55,114 
Wagner, Dolores 107 
Wagner, Kenneth 87 
Wagner, Mary 107 
Wagner, Leroy 97 
Wagner, Othmar 26,47,107 
Wagner, Ruth 97 
Wahl, Kenneth 12, 18, 19, 25, 98,103, 

107 
Wahl, Paul4,8,9,10,11,18,43,54, 

63,87 
Wahl, Patrick 15,114 
Walton, Mrs. Alamae 65 
Wahr, Linda 60,107 
Welp, Barbara 103,107 
Welp, Connie 42,97 
Welp, Don 114 
Welp, Janet 107 
Welp, Joseph 107 
Welp , Mark 87 

W elp, Mary Lou 97 
Welp, Ronald 97 
Welp, Ruth 24,88 
Welp, Steve 97 
Welp, Wanda 107 
Wendholt, Karen 107 
Wendholt, Norman 6,15,27,114 
Wendholt, Sam 5, 6, 7, 15,114 
Werne, Daniel 26,97,121 
Weyer, Janice 17,97 
Weyer, Jeffl8,19,41,54,57,73,88 

Weyer, Joyce 3, 36,97 
Weyer, Judy 107 
Weyer, Kathy 114 
Weyer, Keith 97 
Weyer, Laverne 107 
Weyer, Lavonne 88 
Weyer, Mary Jean 24, 30,31, 82, 88, 

144 
Weyer, Ronald 3,7,8,28,43,44,62, 

70,82,88 
Weyer, Susan 115 
Weyer, Terry 59,88 
Weyer, Tim 6,8,9,10,11,18,37,43, 

88 
Whalen, Mrs . Lula 69 
Whalen, Mike 7, 8, 10, 11, 20,88,125 
Wilgus, Carol115 
Wilgus, Mona 17, 30,31, 53,88 
Wilgus, Rick 6,8,10,12,18,107 
Wilmes, Karen 115 
Wilmes, James 82 
Woebkenberg, Dennis 97 
Wollenmann, Cynthia 115 
Wollenmann, John 97 
Wollenmann, Michael 89 
Wollenmann, Stephen 97 
Wright, Kathy 107 

y 

Young, Kenneth 97 

z 
Zink, Rod 18,43,57,75,82,89 
Zink, Jo Ann 107 
Zink, Terri 107 
Zink, Vicki 115 

141 





Memories Make the Year; As Years Unfold, 
Old School Days Grow More Dear 



Staff 
Editor . Kathy Pan cake 

Mary Jean Weyer 
Paula Seufert 

Dave Betz 
Layout. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . Dave Betz 

Elaine Ebert 

Section Editors 

Paula Heeke 
Karen Hurst 

John Kippenbrocl< 
Elaine Mehling 

Connie Ruhe 
Paula Seufe1t 
• Donna Vaal 

Mary Jean Weyer 
Mona Wilgus 

Copy. . . • . . . . . . • . . • . Doris Meyer 
Vicki Mullis 

Sheila Hassfurther 
Advisor •...•. 
Special Advisor .•. 
Intercollegiate Press 

Representative . 

Mrs. Carolyn Hines 
. Sr. Mary Dolores Gaesser 

Professional Photographer. 
Student Photographers . • 

Mr. Steve Pumphrey 
Mr. Ferman Yearby 

.. Jeff Russ 
Mike Haake 

Goodbye 
Auf Wiedersehen 

Au Revoir 
A' Dios 

At last you have reached the end of this book. We 
hope you have enjoyed it, and that it has faithfully re­
produced the people and events that were important to 
you during 1972-73. 

Here we show you some of the people behind it, but 
we are not the important ones. The important ones have 
just passed before your eyes--the people. They are im- · 
portant; they are the book. Look at them and remember. 
Thank You. 

BELOW: Dave Betz, Paula Seufert, Mary Jean Weyer, 
Kathy Pancake (editor) and Mrs. Carolyn Hines (advisor) 
enjoy a break from working on the yearbook. Taking the 
pictures was Jeff Russ, who, along with Mike Haake, 
spent many hours "on the trigger" and in the darkroom to 
make this book possible. The staff's thanks go to them. 






